FILED SEP 03, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 04932-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Public Serfice Qommission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: September 3, 2014

TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Matthew Vogel, Public Utility Analyst II, Division of Accounting & Financ@
RE: Docket No. 130265-WU - Application for a staff-assisted rate case in Charlotte

County, by Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc.

Please incorporate the attached documents, from Jack Bover in response to Staffs Audit
Findings, into the docket file referenced above.
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED SEP 03, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 04932-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY, INC.
P.O. BOX 5159

GROVE CITY, FLORIDA 34224
941-681-2778

3/10/14

Reference; Response to Auditor’s Report, control # 13-344-4-1

My name is Jack Boyer, with LGWU and after reviewing Auditor’s
Report would like to provide clarification and documentation that
somehow was over looked.

Finding 1: Included is an additional $78,673 in supporting documents
for table 1.2. Rats got files located in the barn, from 2003 and back.

Page 7, refers to the purchase of a boat in the amount of $18,411 when
the purchase amount was $20,796.47. LGWU needed a boat at the time
and my son-in-law’s credit was better than mine. This is the reason the
boat loan is in his name. This has been the utilities boat from day one.
The check #2970 for $2100.00 was the down payment and we financed
$18,696.47. Includes is a copy of the contract, Dated 12/31/10. The
company does and did own this boat from the start. We did provide a
copy of the agreement with Marc Essig to the Auditors.

Table 3: It states that the utility want to move our office to the island
and that might be a possibility but is not the reason for spending
$300,000. DEP in our annual inspection has stated for the past two



Finding 6: This is just a wrong entry. We preformed this work for the
home owner on his property. This is work past the meter and belongs
to the homeowner. Other income?

Table 7 Insurance Expense: The Auditors recorded this properly but
because of short falls in cash flow we were uninsured for many years.
Diane, President of LGWU now has medical insurance at a cost of
$426.42 x 12 = $5,117.04 and should adjust account 655 to $16,663.55

Finding 10 Boat is owned by the utility and provided an agreement
signed by Marc Essig showing so. Would you like a contract for title or
anything else?

Table 5.4 and 5.1 PSC findings are 805 customers had late payments
and we show 162. Attached is our late charge report with the count at
162. 162 x $5. = $810. How did you come up with $4,025?

One other Item to address is LGWU's desire to fund our Simplified
Employee Pension (SEP) Plans. LGWU can still fund the 2013 test year if
the PSC supports, Employee Pensions & Benefits Expense?




years, the necessity to maintain the structure of this building. This
building needs to be replaced and the supporting documents have been
provided.

There is a wide area of need and uses for this structure. Pump House,
Cl2 injection, Work shop, inventory, equipment storage, tool room, but
most important THE restroom.

Findings 3: Table 3.1 We are also providing an additional $9,925 in
supporting documentation. (Don’t understand why they weren’t
provided in the first place?)

" Table4.1 |did not inform the Auditors that some of the new ERC’s
from 1999 -2013 did not pay impact fees.

You say why?

This island has many lots that are land locked, but have access to a
dock. Homeowners desired water for washing boats and cleaning fish.
It was not logical for each homeowner to run separate lines to the dock
and we were trying to discourage them using the water from the home
on the bay. So since each homeowner had already paid the impact fee
on their home, we set another meter for the docks and they pay for
base rate and usage. There are 14 of these dock/house meters

Then we have three meters that have been set to homeowners, in
exchange of an easement and | have a few to go.

So; 137 — 17 =120 and 120 x $4500.= $540,000 on table 4.1

Included, are the account numbers.
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Undooumonted Total Cooumontod Total Plant gé
Oate MHame A " Und d a
"T12/3112000 Original Cost of Plant 3 840,770 3 840,770 S
L AELLF T
12/31/2001 Developmont s 2,628
U L L
12/31/2001 Deveiopment 3 2,887
1273172001 Profossional Fees 5 3,780
C4/0212002 Guoitrow Utilities s 1,582
0410272002 Saddy Well Drizing s 2000 ,
0412472002 Ham RO Sysiems 5 90D "
05282002 Coast Pump L3 1,448
06/10/2002 Ace Pump s 272
08/28/2002 Gueltzow Ulilities H 179
087282002 Acs Pump s 134
0811272002 Desal Toch Inc. s 34,302 /
08/26/2002 Ace Pump s 223
12/20,2002 Guottzow Utilitios s 1.440
12/20/2002 Guotizow Utilitios s 145
02/25/2002 Mador s 1,497
02/2672002 Ace Pump s 108 e
v " 03/08/2002 Ace Pump 3 49
1073072002 Ham AJO Systams s 21
1231/2002 Vanous 3 7.142
0772572002 Willam Raitsbock s 4,000
123172002 s 3.000 ¢ 07082 s
1273172003 s 5,878 =
12/31/2003 3 14,588
123172003 s 1177,
02/03/2003 Desal Toch inc. s
0OWV2003 Dosal Toch Inc. s 14 gea v~
04/24/2003 Dosat Tech Inc. s lm 7 ) E
D&/022003 Dasal Tech Inc s \em./ / '7/0“‘)/
‘J'J}-o’ 18812003 ) 5 4 | 3 w1 v’ /‘: .
01/08/2003 Coost Pump s :1{ i ;}/{; :
01/08/2003 Aces Pump s 401 y) w g
04/17/2003 Gusitzow Utilities s 458 “/L # .
03/04/2003 Home Depot s 1.031 j /}'g’)
04/18/2003 Harold Jonnson & Asscx $ 2250 s 43,108 3 221,600 § 264,788 fﬁg
1273172005 R BT 77
123172008 s 9.893 ¢ 19,788 s 72.950 3 92,738
12/312008 s 23533 3 23,533
LA e U
12/3172010 Mule 3 {4,000)
’/..u‘j“‘. S AN | el i s
L £ K =270 1213112010 (Hauting Doat) 3 2.100 '_/
s e 12312010 Purchased Boaty”  $ 18,411 /},7 o i M'
4 12312010 s 9,147 A
12312010 s 1.7 s 27.440 S . s 27.449 1 \ <7! I
02/11/2011 Jock Boyer T A L; 3
0211872011 Jack Boyar s 0/ %
0471872011 Placica Sound Heuling  $ 100 2480 ‘9 - 2380} - é ?/ 1
/3172012 Pump s 702 8 702 [ p
1115/2012 Jock Boyer 5 1,008 s 1.008 s 1,008 4 c S 1
i/
C4/04/2013 ms-um-/ s é 560 /;
CArZ22013 Jock Boyor o 550
OB/0E2013 K& B mmpmnmu/# 1.280 F]
0W25/2013 Jack Boyer 73 788 3178 { 3 3,178 2 1
Total Undooumanted Mdlﬂohr 3 104,660 $ / 372,068 3 537,618 7 '
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LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
K & B Pump Company

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
K & B Pump Company

BB&T

9 MPI2 WP CHECK

3532

31212012
1,271.63
1,271.63
3632
3/21/2012
1,271.63
1,271.63
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K % B Pump Company Invoice No.: 12112
P.O. Box 2M2 Page No.: 1
LaBelle, FL 33975 Date: 03/05/12

Customer No.: LGasparilla
Phone: 863 675-2265
Fax 863 675-7126

Bill To:
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities
P. O. Box 5159
Grove City, FL 34224
Attention:
Shipped VIA Terms Due Date P.O. Number Salesperson
03/05/12
Quantity Description Unit Price Extended Amount
MOTOR 898.56
Item Total 898.56
Plus Shipping 0.00
Plus Sales Tax 62.90
Invoice Total 961.46
Total Due $ 961.46

RE: 15 hp, 215T Frame

02/17/12: Supply one Leeson 15 hp, 3600 RPM, 215 T Frame, Horizontal
electric motor.

Leeson Motor $ 898.56



K % B Pump Co “pany
P.O. Box 2012’
LaBelle, FL 33975

Phone: 863 675-2265
Fax 863 675-7126

Invoice No.: 12111
Page No.: 1

Date: 03/05/12
Customer No.: LGasparilla

8ill To:
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities
P. O. Box 5159
Grove City, FL 34224
Attention:
Shipped VIA Terms Oue Date P.O. Number Salesperson
03/05/12
Quantity Description Unit Price Extended Amount
MATERIAL 281.33
Freight 8.55
Item Total 289.88
Plus Shipping 0.00
Plus Sales Tax 20.29
Invoice Total 310.17
Total Due $ 310.17

RE: Size 2 starter parts

02/17/12: supply and deliver one Nema size 2, 3 pole contact kit and one

size 2,120 volt coil.
As Quoted:

Material $281.33
Freight $ 8.55



LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Placida Sound Hauling

BB&T Haul truck to Island

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Placida Sound Hauling

BB&T Haul truck to Island

Tl LvPa2 WP CHECK

(LI LR

19287

4/18/2011

4/18/2011

3136
300.00

300.00

3136
300.00

300.00
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LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

Bill Sanderson

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

Bill Sanderson

BB&T

(v LW [V 2% |

41412013
560.00 -
560.00
3833
41472013
560.00
§60.00
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anl Lien Satislaction to: Dept of Highway Safaty and Maotor Yelucles, Meid Kirkman Buiding, Tallahassee, FL 12199.0500

( - lderificalicn Nurber Year T.’.!:ke T [’.zuvr— WT-L-BHP — Vessel Regis. Ma T Title Number —
[1FTCR10ASPTAB4135 | 1993 |FORD | PK | 2918 . 58088626 |
Remsrered Cwner: Date of Issue O6/27/2008
T Lien Relpase
JOHN H ANTHONY Interest n Ihe desenbed vehicle s hereby releasea
B60 PALMETTD DRIVE iy,
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952 Tile
Cate

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. ‘When ownership of the vehicle descnbed harein is
{ransfarred, the saller MUST complate in full the
Transter of Titla by Seller section at the bottom of

Ml To the certificate of litle
2. Upon sale of this vahicle, the sellar musi complele
JOHN H ANTHONY tha rolice of sale on the reverse side of this ‘orm.
860 PALMETTO DRIVE 1. Remove your licanse plate from the vahicle.

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952-8235 4. See |he web address balow for more information and

tre appropnale forms required for the purchaserlo
title and register the vahicle, mobile home or vessel:

RuUp e hsmv state (L us/Etmiftitling kimi
|:|||n|||||||nu||||ulu”u!au|nlu||uln|u"u"uu|u”

Identification Number ~—————— Year

] l:uke--‘ Begy — WT-1L-BHP Vessel Regis, No. — Tille Number
gt T ]’ 1 r j Lien Refease
1FTCR10ASPTA84135 1993 |FORD | PK | 2918 | | _BBO8BBEB26 | interest in the described vehicle is hereby released

— S e — —_— — Py
g:r. Celer T Prmary Brang Seconcary Brand i ggn%ll | Use T ev lssue Date 7 By
FL

i _ .
GRY | . | PRIVATE |06/27/2008 | 1,

Cdometer Status or Vessel Manufacturer or OH use Hull Matemal —— Prop Gate of Issue
r ] Date
EXEMPT | | 06/27/2008

Regstered Owmer
JOHN H ANTHONY
860 PALMETTO DRIVE
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33852

1st Lienhwlder

NONE
OMISICN OF MOTOR VEMICLES TALLAHASSEE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
. M * Control Number WIEZ )
CarlA. Fera

Bectra Thecdondes-Bustle
Dwecicr Executive Direclcr

TRANSFER OF TITLE BY SELLER (This ion must be campl at the lime of sale.)

Federal uardior state law require duad the seller site the mileye, parchasers nane, velling price and dute xold in connetion with the raner of awneorship.
Failure to complete or providiog a false datement tnay eesult in fines medlor rprivonmenl

This title i+ wirrnated 1o be free from uny liens cxeepl s noled on the face of the certificale and the mmlor vehicle or versel deserihed is hereby bruoderred ta-

s o A . —
seller Maa bater Sellinevce: | ] @@ Seller Must Eater Date Sabd: 2= | ) =\ \

L We ate MW'B""U‘““P’-'“WI' now I!Mnuuu.uuu_[.‘J(nnlmd’u]n-ulu. dderend . wnd Lherehy cerily teat 1o the best of my knowledgpe the od di
[T 1. retlects ACTUAL MILEAGE. (] 2 i 4 EXCESS 0k 118 MECHANICAL LIMETS, [ 9. 19 NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE.
UNDER FE!JJAL'iZOF PERJURY, | DECLARE THAT | HAVE READ THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.

Seller Musg Enter Prchaser’s Name: L— CF_' l:l:’_.\_J_ Addres: __?\o-_ g‘ S“_\' ‘___(3_ !_‘_O_!_L_______tt "h_ 1)“1'1'* ‘_ -I

SHLLFH Mt o e g COSSELLER Mt
Sign Here = L2 /t‘?—',-

Prini Here: - jc H \f/ - e

Selling Dealer's Licen e Nuanber:

i Srem Here: B =
-1 { Print Here:

o NN, s o= _ Tax Collected:

Anclion Naue o P e Licease Naher:

TUHCHASER Mg CO-PURUHASER Mus
Sign Hore

e i Yign Here:

- Point Here:

_ NOTICE: §

s T e aall il rint Here:

10.00 PENALTY IS REQUIRED

BY LAW IF NOT SUBMITTED FOR TRANSFER WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER DATE OF

PURCHASE _
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APR—=23—-03 WED 97 :35 DESAL TECH INC

A4l 537 B8948

DESAL TECH INC.
o1
2701 IVY LANE
ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224
PHONE 941-474-1190, FAX 941-697-6848

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
PAGE 1 OF ¥4

TO: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER
ATTN: JACK BOYER

FROM: GENE ELLIOTT

DATE: APRIL 22, 2003
I am faxing the invoice for parts we have supplied for installation. The invoice indicates where
they are used. The parts for the full flow bypass will be dropped off at the plant tomorrow.

I'm also faxing the invoice for the filters in case you didn’t get it before. 1 know you thought

you paid for them with your check of March 3, 2003 so please see attached fax showing they
were not included in that payment.

Please call with any questions, discussions or discrepancies.

31




. LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES

" Desil Tech Inc. 3/3/2003 1385
v Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
03/03/2003  Bill 14,966.00 14,966.00 14,966.00
- Check Amount 14,966.00
i:
Premier Bank balance owed -paid in full 14,966.00

+ CHECKS UNLUMITED™ o CLASSIC BLUE » TO RECRDER: 1-300-667-2429 warw ChacksUnumited com




APR=-24-93 WED 37:36 DESAL TECH IHNC 31 597 848 P.83

(1741
DESAL TECH INC.

2701 IVY LANE., ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224
941-474-1190, FAX 941-697-6848
¢ mail dti@cwol.com

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
Page 1 of 2

TO: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER

DATE: JANUARY 24, 2003
FROM: GENE ELLIOTT

Attached is the list of material supplied by Desal Tech inc. to be used in the fabrication
3 of the72,000 gailon per day sea water reverse osmosis plant expansion. The summary of
cost and payment schedule is as follows:

MATERIAL: $91,450
SALES TAX: 6,402.
BALANCE: 97,852
PAID 8/12/02 34,392
BALANCE; 63,460
PAID 9/16/02 9,000
BALANCE: 54,460
PAID 10/4/02 35,000
BALANCE: 19,460
FREIGUT: 2,506
BALANCE: 21,966
PAID 11/18/02 10,000
BALANCE: 11,966
ADDER FOR LABOR &
BALANGE 1466 Pe Crecit 1385, 3/3/b3 |

~.J¢  Twocasesof 5 micron filter elements were purched but these are operating expenses
SR which will invoice seperate from the plant expansion project.

Please call if more information is required.

Regards,

-Gene




LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES
6/2/2003 1441

Desal Tech Inc.
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
06/02/2003  Bilt 302050 603.85 603.85 603.85
Check Amount 603.85
Premier Bank 302050 603.85

S CHEC Lures _ASSIC BLUE * TO REORDER: 1-3€0-€67-2439 * wsen ChecksuUnemited com




MAY=27-Y35 MON 98:17 DESAL TECH INC

341 697 6848 P.@1

INVOICE
DTI

DESAL TECH INC.

P.0. BOX 26 INVOICE NO: 302050

PLACIDA, FL, 33946-0026 INVOICE DATE: May 20, 2003

PHONE: 941-474- 1190 ORDER NO: Verbal, J.B.

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:

Little Gasparilla Water Deliver

P.O. Box 5159

Grove City, FL. 34224

SHIP VIA FOB TERMS
net 30 days

UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/0 PRICE AMOUNT
A. Stainless steel parts to replace parts from
waste valve to waste flow sensor including extention

after PVC groove broke.
past vessel support.
1. Nipple 1 1/2” 6”, 316L S8, thd x groove each 2 2 0 §$13.18 $36.25
2. Nipple I 1/2” x 42.5”, 316L SS. groove x groove each 1 1 0 56.06 56.06
3. Clamp 1 1/2", victaulic each 2 2 0 1002 20.04
B. Filter element, 5 micron, 2.5"x40" , each 40 40 0 5.04  403.20
NET INVOICE: $515.54
FRIEGHT: N/A
TAX:  36.09 <V
C.Ti1ME D&Lay Relay PN SSEL7 215~ eacn ) TOTAL: $551.63

b g, U883 o

- - - . “‘
Tlu;soonstltuteanotwe under the truth in lending act that wmmmmhg%aéertheage date are
subject to 1 1/2% per month interest and collection costs including attorney fees.




LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES

y ” Desal Tech Inc.
Date Type Reference Original Amt.
0472472003  Bill 301203 431.42
Premier Bank 301203 -parts for expansion

«» CHECKS UNLINITED'™ » CLASSIC BLUE * TO REORDER: 1. 800-€67-2133 & aww ChochsUnlimied.com

e R e e T T T LD ERCE R

42512003

Balance Due Discount
43142

Check Amount

1428

Payment
431.42
43142

431.42




APR=24-0% WED W7:36 DESAL TFECH I[NC 341 597 6348 P.02

2 Pu
T

INVOICE

DTI
DESAL TECH INC.
P.0. BOX 26 INVOICE NO: 301203

PLACIDA, FL, 33946-0026 INVOICE DATE: March 12, 2003
PHONE: 941-474- 1190 ORDER NO: Verbal

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities

P.0. Box 5159

Grove City, Fl. 34224

ITEM UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/0 PRICE AMOUNT
1. Filter element, S micron, 2.5” x 40

PN.DW 5-03-20-1 ($5.04 cach/20 per case) case 4 4 0 $100.80 $403.20
Two (2) cases delivered December 2002
| Two (2) cases delivered February 2003

NET INVOICE: $403.20

FRIEGHT: N/A
TAX: 28.22
TOTAL: $431.42

This constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are
subject to 1 1/2% per month interest and collection costs including attorney fees.




LR <y "9 (UN_ W8 18 DESAL

—

DTI
DESAL TECH INC.

P.0. BOX 26
PLACIDA, FL, 33946-0026
PHONE: 941-474- 1190

SOLD TO:

Little Gasparilla Water
P.O. Box 5159

Grove City, Fl. 34224

TECH I[HNC P41 697 6848 P

INVOICE

INVOICE NO: 302050
INVOICE DATE: May 20, 2003
ORDER NO: Verbal, J.B.

SHIP TO:
Deliver

SHIP VIA FOB TERMS
net 30 days

.21

A. Stainless steel parts to replace parts from

UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/0 PRICE AMOUNT

waste valve'to waste flow sensor inchuding extention

after RVC groove broke.

past vessel support.

1. Nipple 1 1/2” 6”, 316L S8, thd x groove each 2 2 0 $13.18 $36.25

2. Nipple I 1/2” x 42.5”, 316L SS. groove x groove each 1 1 0 56.06 56.06

3. Clamp 1 1/2”, victaulic each 2 2 0 10.02 20.04
B. Filter element, 5 micron, 2.5"x40" , cach 40 40 0 504 403.20

NET INVOICE: $515.54
FRIEGHT: N/A
TAX: 36.09

TOTAL: $551.61
covire el S

This constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are
subject to 1 1/2% per month interest and collection costs including attorney fees.




WaY—ey w2 1IUN w8188 DESAL TECH I[MNC

P41 697 &848 P.a1

INVOICE
DT1

DESAL TECH INC.

P.O. BOX 26 INVOICE NO: 302050
PLACIDA, FL, 33946-0026 INVOICE DATE: May 20, 2003
PHONE: 941-474- 1190 ORDER NO: Verbal, J.B.

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:

Little Gasparilla Water Deliver

P.O. Box 5159

Grove City, Fl. 34224

SHIP VIA FOB TERMS
net 30 days

UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/0 PRICE AMOUNT
A. Stainless steel parts to replace parts from
waste valve'to waste flow sensor including extention

after RVC groove broke.

past vessel support.

1. Nipple 1 1/2” 6”, 316L SS, thd x groove each 2 2 0 $13.18 $36.25

2. Nipple 1 1/2” x 42.5”, 316L SS. groove x groove each 1 1 0 56.06 56.06

3. Clamp 1 1/2”, victaulic each 2 2 0 10,02 20.04
B. Filter element, 5 micron, 2.5"x40" cach 40 40 0 504 40320

NET INVOICE: $515.54
FRIEGHT: N/A
TAX: 36.09

TOTAL: $551.63
covre el

'I'hi? constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are
subject to ! 1/2% per month interest and collection costs including attomey fees.




——l gD WEL ViS¢ DESAL TECH INC

231 6397 6398

P.Bq
INVOICE
DTI INVOICE NO.: 303240
DESAL TECH INC. INVOICE DATE: APRIL 23, 2003
P.O. BOX 26 ORDER NO.: Verbal, J.B.
PLACIDA, FL. 33946-0026
PHONE: 941-474-1190
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
Little Gasparilla Water Pick up
P.O. Box 5159
Grove City, FL. 34224
SHIP VIA FOB TERMS
Pick up factory Net 30 days
ITEM UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/O PRICE AMOUNT
P4rts to install high pressure dampener.
I! Elbow 90 deg., 316SS, 27, 3000 pound each 1 1 0 $112.50 $112.50
24 Nipple, close, 316 SS each 1 | 0 11.34  11.34
Parts to install total flow bypass.
1. Ball Valve, 2", 316SS, 1000PSI rated  cach 1 | 0 116.00 116.00
2. Nipple, 2", 31688, G X MPT, 1000 PSI each 1 1 0 3600 36.00
3. Street-el, 2", 31688, 150# each 1 1 0 13.73 13.73
4. Red. bushing, 316SS, 150#, 1 4" x 1"  each 1 1 0 780 780
5. Nipple, 1" x 4", 316SS each 1 1 0 700 7.00

NET INVOICE: $304.37
FRIEGHT N/A:
TOTAL: $304.37

Replaced waste flow control valve for original needle valve. No charge.
Provided inlet solenoid valve pats Kit. No charge.\\

This constitutes notice under the

truth in lending act that eny accounts remaini unpaid after the due date is
Subject to 1 %% per month int .

erest and collection costs inchuding attorney fees.



JUTTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES
« ~ " Desal Tech Inc.

Date Type Reference Original Amt.
- 04/24/2003  Bill 303240 325.68

Premier Bank parts for expansion -303240

' CHECKS UNLIMITED™ e CLASSIC BLUE ¢ TO REQORDER: 1-800-657-2439 * www ChecksUnLmited.com

4/25/2003

Balance Due Discount
325.68
Check Amount

1418

Payment
325.68
325.68

325.68




=T RS o Neu wurli4ld DESAL TECH I[NC FL B! 7 B

P.B91
INVOICE
DTI INVOICE NO.: 303240
DESAL TECH INC. INVOICE DATE: APRIL 23, 2003
P.0. BOX 26 ORDER NO.: Verbal, 1.B.
PLACIDA, FL. 33946-0026
PHONE: 941-474-1190
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
Little Gasparilla Water Pick up
P.0. Box 5159
Grove City, FI. 34224
SHIP VIA FOB TERMS
Pick up factory Net 30 days
ITEM UNIT QUAN. SHIPPED B/O PRICE AMOUNT
Parts to install high pressure dampener.
1. Elbow 90 deg., 316SS, 2", 3000 pound each 1 1 0 $112.50 $112.50
2. Nipple, close, 316 SS cach 1 1 0 11.34  11.34
to install total flow bypass.
1. Ball Valve, 2”, 31688, 1000PSI rated each 1 1 0 116.00 116.00
2, Nipple, 2", 31688, G X MPT, 1000 PS] each I 1 0 3600 36.00
3. Street el, 2", 316SS, 150# cach 1 1 0 13.73 13.73
4. Red. bushing, 316SS, 150#,1 4" x 1" each 1 1 0 780 780
5. Nipple, 1" x 4", 3168S cach 1 1 0 7.00 7.00
|
| NET INVOICE: $304.37
FRIEGHT N/A:
TOTAL: $304.37
Replaced waste flow control valve for original needle valve, No charge. 32568

Provided inlet solenoid valve pats Kit. No charge \\

'I‘hig constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date is
Subject to 1 4% per month interest and collection costs including attorney fees. :

Coppelis D Fop T AK
| THAHKS



LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES
- Desal Tech Inc.
09/16/2002 Bili #

Premier Bank equipment for expansion

) CHECKS UNLIMITED™ » CLASSIC BLUE ¢ TO REORDER: 1-800-667-2439 * www.ChecksUnbmited.com

LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITIES

Desal Tech Inc. -
£+ 081212002 Bill #
Premier Bank cquipment for expansion

<) CHECKS UNLIMITED™ = CLASSIC BLUE « TO REORDER: 1-800-667-2439 = www.ChocksUnimiled.com

9/16/2002

9,000.00

8/12/2002 1261
34,392.00

34,392.00




AUG=-B7-02 TUE 19:44 DESAL TECH INC 241 697 6848 P.o1

DESAL T<CH INC.
orr
2701 IVY LANE
ENGLEWOOD, FL. 34224
PHONE 941-474-1190, FAX 941-697-6848

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
. PAGE | OF 2

TO: JACK BOYER
LTTLE GASPARILLA WATER

FROM: GENE ELLIOTT
DATE: AUGUST 7, 2002

Per our phone conversation DTI will provide equ.pment for the expantion of the desal plant as

follows:

1. One (1) high pressure pump Wheatley model 103Q-3M quituplex with duplex stainless steel

liquid end construction (see attached). -

2. Four (4) pressure vessels. 8” diam. by six (6) membrane length, 1000psi rated.

3. Twenty four (24) 8" X 40" TFC membrane element 1000psi rated for sea water service, Koch
Membrane Systems model 2822SW.

Your price is $68,783.00 plus tax Ex Works. Longest lead time is ten weeks. TR A
TERMS: CASH WITH ORDER:OR. 50% wiTH 0 ?-DE-R?%,S" 2),60 DAYS (T,
Balauce Whew PunPsHEL 17,1950,

These are the long lead items, the rest of the materials needed reviewed and quoted after we meet.

REGARDS,

g

Gene

u MATIONAL oAt i AR 1 o 2941 T0a4 A



72000GPD COMPONANT:DT1-248SW
DESCRIPTION

Pre filter vessel, 150gpm

High pressure pump, 100gpm, duplex SS, 75h;
Suction dampner

Discharge dampner

High pressure relief valve, discharge

pressure vessel, 8"x40", six element long, 100(
Membrane elements, 8'%x4C', TFC,

Flow meter, product

Flow sensor

Fiow meter, wasle/concentrate

Flow sensor

Flow control valve

Pressure gauge, 0-1500psi, 316SS, L. panel mo
3 way viave, vented, :168‘5 14"

T L =1 =
JUCBBUNC gdw_. 0-100psi, 1851, /4" buiiviu L

g
a.

o) pemed sk et

CONTROL PANEL
Control box

TDS monitor

Cell

iow pressure switch

High pressure swiich
L N TEssS . e SE?

= 55, F{T}f“ = F!P&""VANSJS
Pre PIPe + vV -L/iss HTbuES

Balnwcs Dvug IO/‘/“’ =

S-r—-l:
gH:P et
PunP 108 @400 STETs

DK—M- l. ‘Qr d
. s %o X
Vessels -27 ks > BoXeS ?
( A
_3@,000#@ gxyky Eact
250 EA
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3, 3T

372

MenBlavg 10

(v, 223D PusTAX
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LT LT E ERICIKSON i R

SALES AGREEMENT

7891 N. Tamiami Trail ~ Sarasota, FL 34243
Phone 941-365-4444 ~ Fax 941-351-7893

Delivery Date: _December 31, 2010

o Date: December 31, 2010 _
Home Address: __ 4201 Rose Arbor City: Port Charlotte____St. FL Zip: 33948

SERIAL NO. S DESCRIPTION PRIC
Bosat i ¥{ NEW 2009 PRO-LINE 22 SE
Motor 14001F-885479 NEW DA140 SUZUKI 4-STROKE
Motor
Motor
Trailar 18,741.85
| FREIGHT $ 364.00
ACCESSORIES: Tha boat described above will be delivered with the ries described below and thess doscribod ToraL| | $ 19,105.85
ummmlumumumwmwwmummuam
also be o8 the manufacturor at the timo thal tha was from the monufocturer
OPTIONS:
New Guard Kit nd. |
SUZUK] 6 Year F. Extended Wi ncl.
Cooloer with Cushion - Forward Consola nd.
Caonsole Grabrafl ncl. |
Factory installed Engine ncl.
Windshleid ingl.
Recreational fees 197.00 S
TOTAL 197.00
TOTAL Selling P $ 19,302.85
TRADE-IN SERIAL NO. DESCRIPTION
l i —
Trade-in Allowed _ $ Less Lien Net Trade-in Allowance -
Cash Difference / Due 19, .85
Sales Tax $ 1,208.17
|I.dnﬂnlder R | $ 185.00
FL Doc Stamps| ’j 55.45
Delivery Address: | $ 35.00
Remarks: (S 20,798.47
3 2,100.00
Salesman: Harwell 3 18,696.47
_Payments: Months Per Month To Chant
mmmmummmmmmnbmwmmummm
mmmhmwmmmmbmmmmmc«p.
Approved: Erickson Marine Corp. " .
By: - / i |
Officar ' Buyers Signature




HARN R/O SYSTENS. NG,
LrD \-.E:L\:D'\H}D \:"I—-
VENICE, FL 24292
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HARN R/C SYSTEMS, INC. BRREAR =
VENICAFLORIDA 34292
4 Show this Purchase Ordar I:Iumbet
all ndence, in v
(941) 488-9671 ioig paners 40 Paceass, 6
FAX: (941) 488-9400 4609
TO / DATE REQUISITION NO.
(o Corpg L o [2l27lo JAK RBorer
SHIF TO
Nr——
RECUISITIONED BY | WHEN SHIP SHIP VIA F.0.8. POINT F TEAMS
> %c. L\ ’ 7 & /h {( g,
QTY. ORDERED QTY. RECEIVED (s he(ds‘rdgcxo.n‘ﬁ ' : o‘: UNIT PRICE -+ - ToTAL
_ {?a:‘aa:r & Crac.\(v;g.__ﬁ M Aave LIQ
Qas pec (e que st od o R |
Ci.n.S'{f.-xh&’u'- '\T\‘!LK ?-‘r-'lc.'(—.. ;
Thp~X> _DWE' .I
>
1.Pleasesend ________ copies of m:r;:;:;-——-—ﬁ“ T T T e S
2. Order is to be entered in 2ccordance wilh prices, coiivery and e itic 4tons shoan above. s .
3. Moty us immedialtely if you are unahle 1o ship as specilied, Bl ATHOMIZEG BY T T
{‘."wm} To Reorder:




344115/2002
/1772002 Bil
N Bill: “"L{"Y 12472002
2 75 - Stry
£ Q@ woyl_ ;f
Ui (2
De
SE Premier Bank
JCHECKS UNLIMITED™ o
?‘ AR . TO REOANER. 1'800-667.2439 @ e
W CRaCksURImitad com 909 19
DEC- 27f 2001 - & -
T316L
30900 1.00 EA RETAIL COST $66.50 b TRV
E DEC. 31, 2001 - CUT OFF OLD
2" VIC GROOVE SECTION, 2.00"
LONG. CUT AND WELD ON NEW
2.00" VIC GROOVE SECTION
30900 1.00 EA RETAIL COST $92.30 $92.30
JAN 17, 2002 - CUT, VIC AND
BEVEL 3.00" SECTION OF YOUR
2" SCH40, 316L PIPE. CUT
2-1/2" QOFF 1 END,2" OFF 2ND
END, 4" PIECE OF YOUR 2"
SCH40, 316 PIPE, BEVEL 4
ENDS AND WELD.
30900 1.0C EA RETAIL COST $261.53 $261.53
30900 1.00 EA FUTURE ELECTROPOLISHING (EST) $100.00 $100.00
NOTE: WE RECOMMEND YOU GET
WITH VINCE WHEN YOU CAN
REMOVE SS MANIFOLD TO BE
PASSIVATED AND ELECTROPOLISHED
IN NEAR FUTURE.
Terms: NET 30, 18% APR
Remit Payment to: Disc. ( 0.000): $0.00
HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC Subtotal z $520.33
P.0.BOX 879 Tax (CHARLOTT): $§36.42
NOKOMIS, FL 34274-0879 Freight . $0.00
Less Deposit $0.00
Amount Due $556.75

941-488-9671

——— ———— -
Bt




HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC

* * *x T NVOICE * *x % _/’
Number : 1647 - Invoice Date: 04/10/2002
Account: 888035 Page: 1
Slm # : HOUSE
Bill To: Ship To:
LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITY, INC LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITY, INC
P. O. BOX 5159 P. 0. BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224 GROVE CITY, FL 34224
Description iOrder DateCust PO # }Sales Ord |Shipping Instructions
RETAIL SALES 1 03/22/2002}JACK BOYER! |PICKED UP
Code Quantity UM Description Price Amount
30900 2.00 EA 1 1/2" 150# 1/8" RING GARLOCK $2.50 $5.00
. 8300-015
30900 2.00 EA 2" #150 RING GASKET $7.03 $14.06
8300-020
30910 50.00 LBS 1 - 5 GALLON PAIL OF AF600 $1.70 $85.00
30900 3.00 EA SS RETAINING RING $6.61 $19.83
30900 1.00 EA FEED CONCENTRATE PORT 50889 $145.00 $145.00
30900 1.00 EA STYLE 77 VIC COUP GALV 1 1/2" $16.07 $16.07
5500-015
30900 1.00 EA RETAINING RING SET 50901 $44.61 $44.61

O-RING FOR FEED/CON PORT N/C

- —————— T ——— - — TETT TS SR v S i (. . . —— — —— —— T ———— —— | —————— ——— o —

Terms: NET 30, 18% APR

Remit Payment to: Disc. ( 0.000): $0.00
HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC Subtotal : $329.57
P.0.BOX 879 Tax (CHARLOTT): $23.07
NOKOMIS, FL 34274-0879 Freight > $0.00

Less Deposit $0.00
Amount Due g $352.64

941~488=9672. @ e

T — .




- Mo. |

| Date ‘We" and “us” mean the Seller above. its { “You" and "your' mean each Buyer above, and '
successors and assigns. each guarantor, jointly and individually. |

L J

SALE: You agree to purchase from us, on a time basis, subject to the terms and conditions of this contract and security agreement
(Contract), the goods (Goods) and services described below. The Goods are sold in their present condition, together with the usual
accessories and attachments.

Description of Goods Serial or Unil No. Motor or Cabinet No. Price of Each Unit
or Services Purchased

Description of Other Collateral
(Not household goods)

SECURITY: To secure your payment and performance under the terms of this Contract, you give us a security interest in the Goods
purchased and any other collateral described above, and all accessions, attachments, accessories, and equipment placed in or on the Goods or
other collateral, !(gelhar called Property, and praceeds of the Property. You also assign to us and give us a security interest in proceeds and

premium refunds of any insurance and service contracts purchased with this Contract.
PROMISE TO PAY AND PAYMENT TERMS: You promise to pay us the principal amount of $ , plus finance
charges accruing on the unpaid balance attherateof ______ % per year from today's date until paid in full. Finance charges accrue on a

day basis. You agree to pay this Contract according to the payment schedule and late charge provisions shown in the
TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES. You also agree to pay any additional amounts according to the terms and conditions of this Contract.

[J LOAN PROCESSING FEE: You agree to pay a non-refundable loan pracessing fee of $ that will be [J paid in cash.
[ added to the cash price.
DOWN PAYMENT: You also agree 10 pay, or apply to the Cash Price, on or before today’s date, any cash, rebate and net trade-in value described

in the ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED. [] You agree to make deferred payments as part of the cash down payment as reflected in your
Payment Schedule.

TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES

ANNUAL FINANCE AMOUNT FINANCED | TOTAL OF PAYMENTS TOTAL SALE PRICE
PERCENTAGE RATE CHARGE The amount of credit | The amount you will have | The total cost of your purchase on
The cost of your credit as | The dollar amount the | Provided to you oron | paid when m’ have made |credit, including your down payment of

a yearly rate. credit will cost you. your behalf. all scheduled payments. $
Payment Schedule: Your payment schedule will be
Number of Payments | Amount of Payments When Paymenis Are Due
Security: You are giving a security interest in [ (description of other property)
[ the Goods purchased.
[ Late Charge: If a paymentismorethan ___________ days late, you will be charged
Prepayment: If you pay off this Contract early, you will not have to pay a penalty. :
Contract Provisions: You can see the terms of this Contract for anr additional information about nonpayment, default, any required
repayment before the scheduled date, and prepayment refunds and penalties.
CREDIT INSURANCE: Credit life, credit disability (accident and ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED
health), and any other insurance coverage quoted below, aré nol .
required to obtain credit and we will not provide them uniess you sign Goods and/or Services Price $
and agree to pay the additional premium. If you want such insurance, {including salestax of & _ i)

we will abtain it for you (if you qualify for coverage). We are quoting

rvice Co . Paid to:
below ONLY the coverages you have chosen to purchase. o RSB i

"8
Amount to Finance line e. (if e. is negative) S
$

Credit Life: Insured Cash Price
O single [1Joint Prem. $ Term Manufacturer's Rebate $

Credit Disability: insured Cash Down Payment §
[ singte [JJoint Prem.$ __ Term Deferred Down Payment $

a. Total Cash/Rebate Down S
b. Trade-in Allowance $
c. Less: Amount owing $

Your signature below means you want (only) the insurance Paid to:
coverage(s) quoted above. If none are quoted, you have declined :
any coverages we offered. d. Net Trade-in (b. minus c.) S

e. Net Cash/Trade-In (a.plusd.) S
Down Payment (e.; disclose as S0 if negative) $

Buyer dlob Buyer d/o/b Unpald Balance of Cash Price @;@
Paid to Public Officials - Filing Fees S TR

PROPERTY INSURANCE: You must insure the Property securing "orance Premiums’ $

tin Manteant VA mau murchace ar arovide the insurance throuah (See adjacent coverage and benefit types.)




mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 3851




LITTLE GASPARILLA WIK UL ING.

j&\-:f\‘i %au‘bc/

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

#

SOUZL

-\ -\%

3802




O\ =

UODUHILL a1
1 PLACI RO
L Hul EWOUD FL 14272%
239-395-2106

Jerchant LU: bYUdULZiub

cern L. wUUB
Sale

(15A

AXAMARANXNNXS033

Satrs Hethod: Ssied
aeprud: Online  Batcha: udgni2

16023712 11:20:13
[avd: 20800611 Aepr Code: 992971
Total: H 21397

Lustcaer Coers

THARK YOU
POR YISITING

Nuit o Zone 1236
L6800 S .MCCALL R
ENGLEWOOD, FL
(741) 460-9444

1031942 H1-011 14.99 p
MI-011
Pylot LIZRN Micror Heed, [A
SUBTOTAL 14.99
10TAL TAX @ 7 000% 105
10TAL C16.04 >
CASH 100.00
CHANGE 83.96

REG 801 CSR #0Y RECEIPT B715494
SIR. TRANS #0L8162
STORE #B1236

DATE 09/25/2012 12:16

# OF 1TIEMS sS0LD 1

AT MM AT

#1236058162092512x

Take a survey fFfor a
chance to win $10000

at www.aulozonecares.com
or by calling 1-800-598-8943.
Hu purchase necessary, Cnds 11/30/12.
Subect to full official rules
at www autozonecares.conm

Ref No:
1 2%36-05B8162-12092% 2

i

12621 MCCALL ROAD
PORI CHARLOTTE, FL 33981 (941)69¢

1855 00056 /9517  (09/05/12 01
CASHIER SELF CHECK OUT - SCOTS6

886096000618 STORAGEBIN <A>
2PK FABRIC BINS CORNICHON
033287143313 1 HR CHARGER ~<A>
RYOBT ONE+ 18V 1-HOUR CHARGER

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

TOTAL §
KAXXXXKAXKXK1145 VISA
AUTH CODE 0355680/1564106

R

1855 56 75517 09/05/2012 78

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS

pOLICY ID DAYS  POLICY EXP

A 1 90 12/04/2

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIG

LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SE

RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES
DETAILS.

BUY ONLINE PICK-UP IN STOR
AVAILABLE NOW ON HOMEDEPOT.C
CONVENIENT, EASY AND MOST ORI

READY IN LESS THAN 2 HOURS

xx:lsuaxltlttlautnltltx!tl:s:tat

ENTER FOR A CHA
TO WIN A $5, 0C
HOME DEPOT GIF

CARD!

Share Your Opinion With Us! Co
the brief suwrvey about your stol
and enterr for a chance to wil

www . homedepot .com/opinial

COMPARTA SU OPINI
UNA BREVE
ENCUESTA PARA LA
UNIDAD DE GANA

User ID:
153178 15137

Password:
12455 15132C

Entries must be entered by 10/

Entrants must be 18 or older t

Sge complete rules on websit
ourchase necessary.




{HANK YOU FUR SHOPPING Al CAPE HAZE ACE
ACE OF CAPE HAZE
5501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNLT 6
CAPE HAZE, FL 33946
¢ (941) 697-1669

J
2/23/13 8:45MM TK 564 SALE
10900 1 EA 8.9 EA
GAUGE PRESSURE 0-100 PSI 8.99
47562 1 EA 11.99 EA
GAUGE PRESS 0-100PSI B/M 11.99
SUB-TOTAL : 20.98 [AX: 1.41
TOTAL: 2245
4C AMT: 322.45

3KCCARDE:  XXXXXXXXXXXX4043

10:; 670121443299

AUTH: 023918 AMT: 22.45
Host reference #:393959  Bat#0546
SWIPED

CARD TYPE :MASTERCARD EXPR: XXXX

g

==>> JRNL#0Y3959/2 «==
CUST # #2
. THANK YOU JOHN BOYER R
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

\‘\

Hame: X
[ agree to pay above total amount
according to card issuer agreement
(merchant agreement if credit voucher)
Acct: CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

4

*& Customer Copy




1563
3716
815

T -

+
+
s Z 2 THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT CAPE HAZE ACE
10en0 + N DS ACE OF CAPE HAZE
17000 + o S e 8501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6 :
e QeI " CAPE HAZE, FL 33948
s Scaz & o) (941) 697-1669
+
+
¥
K

SR i U 't
056 SEEC e ' )
504 7743/13 8:45M TK 564 SALE
3072 e -

nell7

470408

ARk e aAtate | 2
XEF_= wEidlizll. i 40800 1 EA B8.99EA
g R L GAUGE PRESSURE 0-100 PSI 8.99
e 47562 1 EA 1199 EA
==ER%La, 2 SATRER GAUGE PRESS 0-100PSI B/M 11.99

Tl oG = pZ8

- =RIZZ/Z 5 2.%EE
B il T o P SUB-TOTAL: 2098 TAX: 147
‘ o S 0T 2445
__r_ o -;_.E:-:. ch: moﬁ

B s X0000000M4043

102 670121443298

. e e AFR: 023918 ANT: 22.45
_ Host reference #:393953  Bat#0346
SWIPED

CARD TYPE:MASTERCARD EXPR: XXXX

g % W A
] N ) ==>> JRNL#093359/2 = |
e : SERR TNERED L . CUST & *2 z
ing B é?"é?_:_.?;.::& I ‘Q
e &) THANK YOU JOHN BOYER R
-3 SETERZGAL L E FOR YOUR PATRONAGE
TgsE Slggiee ey g
e VRERG . 1 aE Name: X
Eeosmm o T oo I agree to pay above total amount
o S L according to card issuer agreement
“e%.zzal30ir (merchant agreement if credit voucher)
Tttt T Agct CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

Customer Copy

1 <A
ﬂ




THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT CAPE
ACE OF CAPE HAZE
3501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 5
CAPE HAZE, FL 33346
(341) B37-1663

HALE ACE

22113 9:29AM DP 563 SALE
3131120 | EA 143 EA
STRAP EMT 2HOLE 3/4™ 8G3 1.49
JF13045 1 EA 1.49 EA

" FLUTED MAIL HARD 1.49

498090 4 EA .30 EA
TUBE STRAP 3/4 TNCH 1.20
SUB-TOTAL: 4,18 TAX: .29

TOTAL: 1.47
-_. ~1|‘|T: ﬂ44?
3K CARD#: AXKXRXAXRKXXG033
[D:| 670121443299

WTH: 074493 AMT e 4.47
“ost reference #:393469  Bat#0544
SWIPED

CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX

AR

==>> JRNL#D93469/2
ST # %2

Hame: X
[ agree to pay above total amount
wcording to card issuer agreement
(nerchant agreement if credit voucher)
soct: CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

Customer Cooy

1020 MLCALL PUAD

ol CHARLOTYE 133981 (G4l
l.u.':ul e 2057213 s,
vATH T SERGTO 0413
A25005 G0 FVEL <A-
HH LN B 34T CROSS CHECK 1w
ABLOTAL ol
AlLES TAY 25
1OTAL DO
'ASH '. L
GHANGE il
II lil l il iil
I J |rlll ' | l
nnz
’Fl|t!ipllil ‘f'[’Fli“l o
) M1 'i' 1 bays  poLl is EXPiAEY
1Y 3 r,,f Al
K ”tl}llli ESERVES tl slenl 1

“TE o UENY RETURNS. f1A

TRy

A

12621 MUCALL RuAD

Ok GHAKLOTTE. F

s 35082170 WhTERwELD ‘-H'
it WELD dAILIthl} m
118002204 4 OHE S200004

M a0 r“‘] CURE MiRINE

50323740 KWIKPLSIC <A>

I -1rLl} RHTKPLASTIR 207
YR G958 EPOXY <A-

r!Hﬁthu PUTTY EPURY

s TOVAL
AMES TAX
TOTAL
ACOARKIRAXOS VITA
AUTH CUUE 097970/ 9593808

e

) .‘-'_ r"“[

-

L_af? fHE

33951 (4 nuudn T
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SPECIAL SERVICES CUSTOMER INVOICE - Continued Last Name: BOYER

TOTAL CHARGES OF ALL MERCHANDISE & SERVICES

Policy Id (Pl):

A: 90 DAYS DEFAULT POLICY

‘The Home Depot reserves the right to limit / deny returns. Please see the retumn policy sign n
stores for delails.’

| e ;
~ END OF ORDER No. 1855-65713

Page 2 of 2 No. 1 855"6571 3

- ————
- — -

| $342.05]

SALES TAX $23.94

L TOTAL 5365.99]
BALANCE DUE $365.99)

. i

Customer Copy

No. 1855-65713

Page 2 of 2




8 More saving
] More doing.

2450) Mifﬂm‘\”m AR

JENICE, FL 34293 S A0G i
273 00009 75219 VAL 2y i
| "ASHIER ALLEN - AEB1/1
| 117398233002 CLAMP LIGHT A= ey

& 172" 1S0W INCANGESCENT i Ak
000-462- b‘G H.D. GALV <A~
160 3-1/2" HOT GALY FINI 1
(43156171408 GRGSCYLABCME <A
{CHLAGE GEO CUMBO PACK AB
'5JU699}‘36"14‘3 HINGE 3PK «A-
HINGE 5Q CORNER BB MK

SUBTOTAL e |
SALES TAY .1
TOTAL VR
SARKKHAMKKRA9033 VISA f3.00
AUTH CODE 085277/2085%0.20 A

A

Ih". ¥ ! | I
'! Ala wd1d 4524

RETURN IULiU D llllu,h
_f. D :

A 1 90 z ‘1
{HE “UMF ..:LPUF RESERVES ThE rpIuli .
IMIT 7 LENY HETURNS. PLEASE GEE i

-‘ETlJP.N Pl]!.lil‘!’ SIGM IN STOPES Fup
DETAILS

BUY GNLINE PICK-UP [N STtk
AVALLABLE NOW ON HOMEDEROT CUM.
ONVENIENT, EASY AND MOSI GRDERS

READY TN LESS THAN 2 HOURS!

AR AR EXTAXNCEARAA NN AND AL A A LD A B 00 L wauu

ENTER FOR A CHANCI
ro WInN A 45, 000
HOME DEPOT GIF I

CARD!

share Your Oointan With st Complete
the brief survey abiout your store visil
wid enter for a chance to win at:

www, homadenot com/abnion
COMPARTA SSU ORPINLON M
UNA BREVE
ENCUESTA P}-:\B_A L. OFO2 |
UNIDAD DE GANAI2.

User L[D:
151000 150736

Passwor-dl:

12563 190727
Entries must be sa, b e by 12713/ 2012
Entrants must b 15 0 e T el

Cee complate (ule o wel. e Ho

prrchiziee ¢

THANK YOU F
ACE OF CAPE HaZf
3501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT B
CAPE HAZE, FL 33346
(941) B97-1869

11/13/12 10:284M JRH

OR SHOPPING AT CAPE HAZE ACE

=64 SALE

9124223 1 EA 1,49 EA

HOLE NAT ALMOMDS 1.3502 1.49

7069045 1 EA 13.99 EA

BIT DRILL PILOT PT 1/2" 12.99

16491 1 EA 3.49 EA

20X CEILING PAN 3.5" 3.49

SUB-TOTAL: 18.97 TAX: V.33

TOTAL: 20.30

BC 4MT: 520.30

3K CARD#: AROCIXXXXXXS033

i0: B570121443299

WTH: 002775 MT: 20.30

Hast reference #:371783 Bat#0446

WIPED

CARQ TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX

[ AATRIER

==>> JRNL#D71783/2
CUST # =2

THANK YOU  JOHN R BOYER
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

Hame: A

(==

‘cct: CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

[ agree to nay above total amount
according to card issuer agreement

(merchant agreesment if credit voucher)

Customer Copy
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S

' I More St -.-il!f_.j.
‘IE) More doing.”

12621 YCCALL RuaD
FORT CHARLOTTE, =L 33981 (9416984014

1855 w0001 30595 11712712 12:35 PM
CASHIER MANUELA - MMJ6E0

311137018050 3PC TAPE MS «<A» '

HUSKY 3PC CHROME TAPE MEASURE 1
50298707005 92-5/8 STUD <A-

JA4-92 5/87 nD WHITEWD STUD

1142.83 i1.13
0214009289 224-10 HT wWW <A>

ZR4-10FT STD/BIR KD-HT SPF

234.39 8.78
SUBTOTAL 49.79

SALES TAX 3.49

TOTAL 13,28
ARKXNKKMKXRXO03T VISA 53,28
AUTH CODE 04322%/3012776 TA

|

1855

I

Il
|
01 2012 0634

HETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
PULICY 1D DAays POLICY EXPIRES UM
1 9) 0271072013
FHE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHI 10
LIMIT 7 DENY BETURNS. PLEASE “EE 11
RETURN POLTICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
=TAILS.

L

BUY ONLINE PICK-UP IN STORE
AVAILABLE NOW ON HOMEDEPOT .COM.
CONVENIENT, EASY AND MOST ORDERS

READY IN LESS THAN 2 HOLRS!E

CANAAIREANAR TAFRKERAXERNR A TN A EAXAXK R A & &

ENTER FOR A CHANCE
ro WwIN A B5S, 000
HOME DEPOT GIFT

(ZCARD?Y
hare Your Opinion With Us! Complete
iz brref survey about your store visit
and enter forr 3 chance to win at:

www homedepot . comseninion

COMPARTA S0 OFP ENTON N

UNA BREVE

ENCUESTA PARA LA OPOIRT

UNTDAD DE GANAR .

User 10D -
163336 161482

Fasswordl-
12562 16141

NMries must be z2ntered by le/2012
trants must be 18 or olde, 1o enter.
See complete rales on web e No
purchasa neces ..y




Je

36549
1.4%45
260-04

O .
\9”@/ =
w& 53+28

7057

3558
1,008+21

G Lo

0

(3]

* 4+ 4+ + + + + +

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT CAPE HAZE ACE
ACE OF CAPE HAZE
3501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6
CAPE HAZE, FL 33946
(941) 697-1669

11708/12 7:57AM OP

563 SALE
31669 1 EA 12.99 EA
LAMPHOLDERS & ROUND COVR 12,99 -
34980 1 EA 3.99 EA
PLUG GROUND PYC 15A 3.99
3201241 1 EA 7.49 EA
PYC GROUND CONN 3WIRE15A 7.49
20534 1 EA 2.79 EA
BLADE UTLTYKNIFE STND C5 2.79
2990991 1 EA 5.99 £A *
3ULB INCADSCNT 1G0HREVEAL 5.99
i
TUB-TOTAL: 33.25  TAX: 2.33
£ TOTAL: 35.58
BC AMT: $35.58
oK CARD#:  XXXXXXXXXXXX9033
ID: 670121443299
AUTH: 044332 AMT: 35.58
Host reference #:370626  Bat#0441
SWIPED
CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX

FA 11 L

==>> JRNLEDT0626/2 <¢z=
CUST # #2

‘ame: X
Acct: CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

{ dgree to pay above total amount

wccording to card issuer agreement

{merchant agreement if credit voucher)
Customer Copy

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT CAPE HAZE ACE
ACE OF CAPE HAZE
8501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6
CAPE HAZE, FL 33946
(941) 697-1669

11/09/12 8:29AM DP 563 SALE
36371 2 EA 9.9 EA
BOX WTHRPRF RND PVC 1/2K 19.98
7013527 | EA 1599 EA
GLOVE DRIVE GOATSKIN LG 15.99
75353 1 EA  16.99 EA
GLOVE GOAT GRAIN LRG PR 16.99
31669 1 EA  12.99 FA
LAMPHOLDERS & ROUND COVR 12.99
SUB4TOTAL:  65.95  TAX: 4.62
. T0TAL:  70.57
A BC AMT: 87057
BK CARDE:  XXXXXXXXXXXXS033
10: 670121443299
AUTH: 022975 MT: 70,57

Host reference #:370893  Bat#0442
SWIPED

CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX

o IR

J
==3% JRNL#D70893/2 {{=
CUST # 2

TR

Hame: X
Acct: CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTOMER

I agree to pay above total amount

according to card issuer agreement

(merchant agreement if credit voucher)
Customer Copy
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SPECIAL SERVICES CUSTOMER INVOICE

Store 1855 ENGLEWOOD Phone: (941) 698-4014

12621 MCCALL ROAD Salesperson: SXD871

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33981 Reviewer:
This is only a QUOTE for the merchandise and services printed below. This becomes an
Agreement upon payment and an endorsement by a Home Depot register validation.
Homg Proes

(941) 626-8294

Mam

BOYER JACK

Page 10l 2

No. 1855-65713

VALIDATION AREA

(941) 626-8294

rssess 12324 YOUR ST _____EnN e
Company lam

o VEMCE Bl LALE

e FL ) 2P 34293 cai SARASOTA

1855 00013 30579

72 SXDS71

11/1+/4z
a9:01 N

o

ALE

ORDER 1D+ 1355-05713
RECALL anOunl
40DOL MDSE SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL
SALES Tha
TOTAL
AXKAKAKAXKXATO3S VISA
AUTH CODE 0al324/1133015

QUOTE is valid for this date: 11/14/2012

. -

—

= MIERCHANDISE AND SERVICE SUMMARY

We reserve the right to limat the quantiies ol merchandise

— p "OU ';“',‘" - T sold lo cuslomers

—- ~MERC HAN[.HSE e FEF # W09 SKU & 0000-515-664 _ The items listed in this section will be carried out of the store by the customer at time of sals. |
STOCK MERCHANDISE CARRIED OUT: R
REF # SKU QTY um DESCRIPTION Pl | TAX| PRICE EACH EXTENSION }

[ RO1 0000-172-677 1.00/ EA|ARROW 9/16" T50 STAPLES 1250PK / A Y $3.37 53,3?1-
| RO2 0000-172-626 1.00| EA|ABRROW 5/16" GALV STAPLES 1250PK / A Y $2.76 $2.76)
RO3 0000-674-375 1.00| EAI|CATS5 CABLE STPL CLIP-ON BLUE 25/CD/ A Y $1.69 51:,621
RO4 0000-548-595 2.00| EA|INSULATED METAL STAPLE 1/2 IN 15PK / ) A Y $0.99 $1.98/

. __RO5 0000-305-324 4.00, EA|NEW WORK 1G 20CU / — A Y $0.39 51.56
RO6 | 0000-595-791 100/ EA|RG6 COAX BLACK 100FT / A |y $19.47 $19.47|
__Ro7 0000-585-873 3.00] EAIR13 KF 23"X93" BATT INSUL 148.54SF / A | Y $63.87| 5191 51
~_Ro8 0000-492-930 7.00] EA|5.0MM 4'X8' UNDERLAYMEMNT / o A Y $10.85 575.95]
___Ri0 0000-875-314 100l EA[S/O ALUMINUM WINDOWS / 30x26 window aluminum A Y $43.66 $543.66" |
) i e P MERCHANDISE TOTAL | $342.05

END OF CARRY QUT MERCHANDISE - REF #W09

Check your current order status online at
www.homedepot.com/orderstatus

No. 1855-65713

* Indicates itern markdown

Page 1 of 2 Customer Copy

UM

(9801) 0100073987




LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC, 3584
Bill Sanderson

5/3/2012
150.00
BB&T Tractor work Grande Ave 150.00
LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC., 3584
Bill Sanderson 5/312012
150.00
BB&T Tractor work Grande Ave 150.00

" LMP12 WP CHECK




HITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL g,
- S&S Crounds Maintenance
L e

121272012

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
S&S Grounds Maintenance 12/27/12012

) LMP12



S&S Grounds Maintenance
P. O. Box 3224
Placida, FL. 33946 inv#&12
(941) 628-4684

]

INVI(

e ——— kSR aE T e e ki % s S L I B T e A B A e Fe e et

Customer | |

Name Jack Boyer clo Little Gasparilla Water Utilities, Inc. Date 12/10/21
Address P.O. Box 5159

City Grove City State FL ZIP 34224

Phone

Date Description ' TC
5/10/2012 weedeated water plant
5/22/2012 weedeated water plant
6/12/2012 weedeated water plant

7/3/2012 weedeated water plant
7/17/2012 weedeated water plant
7/31/2012 weedeated water plant
8/20/2012 weedeated water plant

9/5/2012 weedeated water plant
9/19/2012 weedeated water plant
10/2/2012 weedeated water plant
10/16/2012 weedeated water plant
11/13/2012 weedeated water plant

R LR R R R R R IR R

TOTAL | $

Office Use Only

Thank you for your business!
Let us know if you have any questions.




ITTLE GASPARILLA 'WTR UTIL iNC.



FENTET LI VE ERicis=0t BT ]

SALES AGREEMENT

7891 N. Tamiami Trail ~ Sarasota, FL 34243
Phone 941-385-4444 ~ Fax 941-351-7893

Delivery Date: _December 31, 2010
Buyer's Name: MARC ESSIG _ Date: December 31, 2010
Home Address: ___ 4201 Rose 2 Rose Arbor City: Port Charlotte St. FL Zip: 33948

Phone 941-286-6350
{wummm.wmmwmwmmmmwmcw
pmwmmmmmwwr.oa&mm on or before December 8, 2010.
(hereinafler called Dellvery Dats) or, as provided below in cases of late delivery from the manufacturer
mmdaysmmawmmmmmehonmmmmmmmmmmm

SERIAL NO. o ESCRIPTION PRICE _
Boat 1 NEW 2009 PRO-LINE 22 SE
Motor 14001F-885479 NEW DA140 SUZUK) 4-STROKE
Motor
Maotor
Ditve
Trailes B 18,741.85
FREIGHT § 364.00
ACCESSORIES: The bost described above will be delivered with the sccessoriss described below and those deacribed ToraL| | $ 19,105.85
mmMWlﬂMbeMMWNWﬂWMIWMhOM
11 will also ba as the manufscturer at the time that the boat was from the manufscturer
OPTIONS:
New Coast Guard Kit ndl. |
SUZUKI 6 Year Factory Extended Warranty nd. |
Cooloer with Cushion - Forward Consola ncl.
Console Grabrall ncl.
‘F@WMG ingl, |
Windshiald ind.
[nceveld NG,

Recreational Processing fees 197.00 |
TOTAL Accessories $ 197.00
TOTAL ﬁ ﬁ 19 85
TRADE-N ; SERIAL NO I DESCRIPTION
Trade-in Allowed _ $ Less Lien Net Trade-In Aliowance -
Cash Difference / Dus 19,302.85
Sales Tax $ 1,208.17
Lein Holder $ 185.00 |
‘ __FiDooStemps (§ B5.45 |
Delivery Address: UCC-1 Fee | $ 35.00
Remarks: BALANCE DUE $ 20,798.47
Cash on Defivary 3 2,100.00
Harwell Balance lo Fund 3 18,698.47
Payments: Months @ Per Month To Chart

mmmmmuummmmmCmp.muumdwsnomwdenmmmcm.
No other person Is authorized to sign this coniract on behalf on Erickson Marine Corp. .
Approved: Erickson Marina Corp. L i
A
AN

b
Officar . Buyers Signature

s

By: . %
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meaix Urad s e

Yodt el o

Goods purchased. - ;
% E}Luﬁwm:lamumm___m,mmywamw_

"'""m

'\." i - m # i r o
) n,mu. CONTRACT | - BRICKS(al umlum { Hre naslg
¢ m munmmm ' 199 ¥, TN AL 4200 twow Mabes ‘eir.
y No. | L > P UNAZOTA; PL M2 "Pure Charlotte, ¥R PRI
| Date . - - xz n 2qm o e ww\rmmmmm : "fou'am!Wmnu:hBunrm.md

"SALE: You agreo'to from ua, on’a imo basls, cubject to tho mummm mmn- t
mm”mmi wmwm mmﬂmmmwpmm bmt ususl
'mu ) mwmm. umwmmm - mamw
s-mw uuzwamzznmﬂmnm S . 19302.85
ol gy mzws.sutm um uoow-wsns post e v M
- dmm T — T
- ‘SECURITY: To socure’ and mwmdwm sociity intorost in tho Goods
other “w%uumzmmwfﬂ mmwmm::‘“::mmrmm a:
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DOWN PAYMENT: 'fouahnnorub m.ummucmmmum mmwmmwwmmm

) hmnamwwmmpmm DmehMMWuMdNQQIIMWMMhM

; Mouthlv m:minq Jaduary - 3atla, 2011
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WMWWHMWWS—M————— neonulmuly spaces. B, You are entitled to
H . "an-exact copy of eonqnei-yau sign. Kesp it to
. ! pwuetyau baalll phts: "~

m.,m"“'“'“,: -':mmm“wwm o s BY SIGNING BELOW BUYER AGREES TO THE TERMS ON

, +- . . PAGEST1AND2 Wﬂmmmmﬂn ACKNOWLEDGES

Signog: - * ©* 7 i R “REGEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT,
b‘iguw@wuwn._ Ay o 15 ‘- e | E (h . {9-:1 i
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Finding 3: Utility Interconnect Proformas

Audit Analysis: The Utility’s plant is in need of substantial upgrades. The Utility intends on
interconnecting with Charlotte County Utility (CCU) and purchasing the water from CCU for
distribution. The estimated cost for this Interconnection Project is $648,975. The Utility also
wants to move the Utility office from the mainland to the island and estimates this to be
$300,000.

The Utility has started incurring costs for the Interconnection project since 2011 in the amount of
$21,099 of which only $11,174.30 has supporting documentation. These costs were for
easement application and consultation and have not been depreciated by the Utility. The Utility
keeps these charges separated from the plant balance shown in Finding 1. Below is the summary
of the incurred costs.

Table 3.1
Account Description Date Type Amount Plant Total

2012 Interconnection Charges
Supporting Documentation
Transmission & Cistribution s 1.221
Transmission & Disinbution 5 pLI]
Transmission & Distnbution H 1,633
Transmission & Distnbution 3 2,778
Transmission & Distibution 3 1,135
Transmission & Distibution 5 55
I Transmission & Disinbuton | 5 717
Tranamiasion & Dislribution - 2,798
Non-Supporting Documentation
2011 Interconnection Charges
Transmission & Distbubion s 1,046
Transmission & Distribution $ 44
Transmission & Disiibubon 5 T80
Transmission & Disinbution 3 798
Transmisslon & Distnbution 3 1,755

ransm 1 s 158
2012 Intarconnection Charges
Transmission & Distnbuton | m& Tnc. H
Transmission & Drsinbuton. i1 ties, Inc. 3 452
Transmission & Distnbution i Knight [sland Utiites, Inc. 3 53
|2013 Intorconnection Charges
Transmission & Distnbution 01/02/2013|DMK Group s 2.000
Transmission & Distribution $ 1,747 7
Transmission & Distribution 01/18/2013 [Knight Island Utiltes, Inc. S 1124 | § « 4,871

[Total Interconnection Proformas $ 21,089 |




LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
DMK Group

BB&T

LmP12 WP CHECK

1/3/12013

2109

2,000.00



LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

LITTLE GASPARILLA v, 1ILINC.

] - WP CHECK YT

C\_C_)) 3143

3143



BB&T

Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

) LvP12 WP CHECK

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR uTIL N,

E=F
S ——— AT g

=i
v i) DT T J
s SR 35V

—are

™ vl 4-':

;'-dh'-m‘ﬂ-iuvau-—l- L T M.ﬁ. - : W

. X d“(lT.r
s oty ‘

37'2-

11/812012 |
451.50
451.50
3722
11/8/2012 |
451.50
451.50

VISR G247 o
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. l(.niéht Island Utilivies, Inc. InVOice
* Attn: Flip

7092 Pldcida Road Date invoice #

Cape Haze, FL 33946 9/18/2012 28

Bill To

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER

PO BOX 5159

GROVE CITY, FL 34224

|
I
Account #
Memo item Class Amount
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 451.50
FROM WOTITZKY INV 16
DUE UPON RECEIPT
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due $451.50



¥ , WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
o z 223 TAYLOR STREET
¢ ‘ PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
) 941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,
Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,
Family Law and Bankruptcy

Page: 1
Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc 09/18/2012
Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00003M
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO: 16
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946
ATTN: Dean Beckstead
County Interconnect
PREVIOUS BALANCE $382.66
HOURS
08/21/12012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.30
08/24/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Doherty, phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.60
08/27/2012
MRM Reviewing file, conference with Mr. Doherty. 2.20
08/30/2012
MRM Phone call to Mrs. Burton, Esq. 0.30
09/10/2012
MRM Phone call to Marty Burton. 0.30
09/14/2012
MRM Phone call to C. Noden, phone call to Ken Doherty. 0.60
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 4.30 1,290.00
09/14/2012 Administrative Expenses 64.50
TOTAL EXPENSES 64.50
TOTAL CURRENT WORK 1,354.50
08/23/2012 Payment - Knight Island Utilities, Inc. -378.00
FINANCE CHARGE 0.07
BALANCE DUE $1,359.23

Note: Cobv of E-mail onlv statement

" dibeckstead@comcast.net




L B B

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

Knight | “and Utilties, Inc. 1211912012 v
- 63.00 §
LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC. 3745
Knight Istand Utilities, Inc. 121912012 |
63.00
BB&T 63.00

DR AR I 2




Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Atty. Flip.
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

ATTN: JACK BOYER
PO BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES

Invoice

Date Invoice #

10/17/2012 30

Account #

Memo

ltem

Class

Amount

SEE ATTACHED INVOICE
FROM WOTITZKY INV 17

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

63.00

DUE UPON RECEIPT

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due $63.00




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL. 33950
" 941-639-2171
“§ e EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankruptcy

poL
%) i
\i ¥ Page: 1

Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc 10/17/2012
Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00003M
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO: 17
7092 Placida Road

Cape Haze FL 33946
ATTN: Dean Beckstead

County Interconnect

PREVIOUS BALANCE $1,359.23
HOURS
)/04/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Noden; phone call to Mr. Beckstead 0.60 n/c
)J11/2012 :
MRM Preparing for, travel to and from and attend conference with Mr. Norbert
and Mr. Truex 3.00
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 3.00 180.00
)12/2012 Administrative Expenses 9.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 9.00
oy
TOTAL CURRENT WORK (139.00_'
FINANCE CHARGE 0.07
BALANCE DUE $1,548.30

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

nte: Cnnv nf E-mail anly ctatement i AdlharketaadiMrameast net
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LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL NG,
Knight Island Utilities, Inc,

¥

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

) P12 we check

sl RRTILE

10/5/2011

10/5/2011

798.00
3414

798.00

798.00

AT ER L7 )
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Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

© "Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER

PO BOX 5159

GROVE CITY. FL 34224

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

8/26/2011

5

Account #

Memo item

Class

Amount

1/3 OF ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
WOTITZKY INV 2

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

$798.00




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & MCKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770

Practicing in Personal injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankruptcy
Bocilla Utilities Inc
R. Craig Noden ACCOUNT NO:
7025-A Placida Road STATEMENT NO:

Englewood FL 34224

R

07/15/2011
MRM

07/18/2011
MRM

07/19/2011
MRM

07/20/2011
MRM

0712172011
MRM

07/28/2011
MRM

08/02/2011
MRM

08/05/2011
MRM

08/08/2011
MRM

0872272011

cCOPY

PREVIOUS BALANCE

Phone call to Mr. Gallagher.
Phone call to Mr. Berntsson.
Phone call to Trish Duffy, Craig Noden (2), Commissioner Starr.

Phone call to Mr, Gallagher.

Preparing for, traveling to and from and attending BOCC MSBU hearing
(Tringali Center).

Phone call to Mr. Noden, conference call with Mr. Noden & Mr.
Beckstead.

Phone call to Mr. Beckstead, phone call to Mr. Noden.

Drafting letter to Board of Charlotte County Commissioners.

Phone call to Mr. Noden, reviewing and revising letter.
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED

Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

HOURS
0.30

0.30
1.20

0.30

2.50

0.0
0.60
0.50

1.00
760

Page: 1
08/22/2011
24224-00004M
2

$2,520.00

~
8
8

114.00
114.00




e

Page: 2
Bocilla Utilities Inc 08/2212011
ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00004M
STATEMENT NO: 2
EAFCD j

TOTAL CURRENT WORK ‘ﬁtzﬁm J;




Florida Department of

South District

Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2349

PHOTOCOPY QUOTE

#**Please Make Checks Payable to Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection™**

Date Requested: 4/29/11

Environmental Protection et G

PO, Box 2549 ferschiet BVl

Requested by: Jack Boyer

Telephone: 941-626-8294

Fax#:

Email Address: Lwjd777@yahoo.com

File Name and/or Bocilla Utilities (permit 08-0128651-001 & easement 41234)

description:
Photocopies Made by: Jeannie 239-344-5645
Number of Pages 161 = $§ 2415
(Single-sided @ 15 cents per copy)
Number of Pages 52 = § 10.04
_ (Double-sided (@ 20 cents per copy or
» 8 /s x 14 paper)
Maps =
(30'x42" = §0.30 per sheet; $
367"x30" = $0.50 per sheet) S
CD-ROM
(disk w/sleeve) = $0.70 per disk = S
Certified copy of a record - $1.00 per
certification provided for each - = $
record
Clerical Assistance (Staff Time on Assignment): = S 10.00
Additional Fees (Postage): = $

TOTAL COST FOR PIIOTOCOPY ASSIGNMENT: § 44.19

Check Number:_'& 1S L
Date:  Y{21[u

awwedepstate Hous
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LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
* Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

- "‘_ b,—‘ & =
ey v W= 1

T IR

34
) 11/10/2011
1,755.25
BB&T 1,755.25
UTTL_E-GASPARILLAW'IRU‘I'!LIHG.- 3438
Knight Island Utilities, Inc, 11/10/2011

1.755.25

BB&T

' 1,755.25
) P12 wpengex
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Knight Island Utilities, Inc. Invoice
Attn:Flip
7092 Placida Road Date Invoice #
Cape Haze, FL 33946 1012072011 6
Bill To
LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER
PO BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224
Account #
Memo Iltem Class Amount
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOQOUS EXPENSES 1,755.25
FROM WOTITZKY INV 7
Total
Payments/Credits

Balance Due $1.755.25




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770

Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,
Family Law and Bankruptcy

Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Dean Beckstead

7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946

County Interconnect

08/15/2011
MRM

08/25/2011
MRM

08/26/2011
MRM

08/29/2011
MRM

08/30/2011
MRM

09/06/2011
MRM

10/03/2011
MRM

10/05/2011
MRM

CY

10/06/2011
MRM

10/07/2011
MRM

ACCOUNT NO:
STATEMENT NO:
HOURS
Office conference with Mr. Noden. 0.30
Prepare for, travel to and from and attend meeting with Messrs.
Beckstead and Noden. 3.00
Drafting letter to Englewood Water District. 1.00
Reviewing and reviewing letter to Englewood Water District, phone call
to Mr. Noden. 0.80
Phone call to Mr. Noden, phone call to Mr. Boyer, revising letter to
Englewood Water District. 1.20
Phone call to Mr. Berntsson, Esq.; phone call to Mr. Noden 0.60
Phone call to Mr. Riley, phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.60
Phone call to Mr. Noden, phone call to Attorney Berntsson, prepare for
Englewood Water District meeting. 1.80
Researching law regarding access through another entity's certificated
area 0.50
Prepare for, travel to and from and attend Englewood Water District
meeting. 3.00

Reviewing correspondence from Ms. Burton, phone calls to Ms. Burton
and Mr. Noden.

1.20

Page: 1
10/20/2011
24224-00003M
7




Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc

County Interconnect

10/10/2011
MRM

10/11/2011
MRM

10/14/2011
MRM

10/14/2011

ACCOUNT NO:

STATEMENT NO:
HOURS

Phone call from Attorney Marty Burton. Phone calls to Mr. Berntsson,

Mrs. Couture, and Mr. Noden, 1.20
Phone call to Mr. Noden, review letter from Mr. Berntsson. 1.30
Phone call to Craig Noden. 0.30
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 16.80

Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CURRENT WORK

BALANCE DUE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

Page: 2
10/20/2011
24224-00003M
7

5,015.00

250.75
250.75

5,265.75

$5,265.75

e y——




Fnghir Islpud &7 07

From: Jack &Diane [mailto:lwjd777@yahoo.com] . S

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2011 8:49 AM 7o ?ﬂ /D/” L /’> o -
To: Stephanie Ryder / o 1 /14 .

Cc: Dean Beckstead etEdae Yo P 33796

Subject: Fwd: McKinley Invoice for Bocilla/Knigh Island fhte

Hi Stephanie, I did not receive the attachment of Mikes invoice. Please send and 1 will rob a bank. Thanks jack

Begin forwarded message:

From:

Date: October 25, 2011 1:44:56 PM EDT

To: Stephanie Ryder < >, "Boyer. Jack" < >

Ce: "Noden, Craig" < >, "Farrell, Mark" < >

Subject: Re: McKinley Invoice for Bocilla/Knigh Island

This arrived today...Let me know how you want it divided and to whom.

It’s a Great Day at Palm Island!!

Stephanie Ryder

N ]



Office Administrator

Palm

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG -
Version: 2012.0.1834 / Virus Database: 2092/4575 - Release Date: 10/26/11
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LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC. 2467
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

12/29/2011
. 157.50
BB&T 157.50
LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC. 3467
Knight Island Utilities, Inc. 12/29/2011
157.50
BB&T 157.50

) LMP12 M/P CHECK

SR IR ERT - b




o §
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER

PO BOX 5159

GROVE CITY, FL 34224

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

11/16/2011

Account #

Memo

ltem

Class

Amount

FROM WOTITZKY INV 8

SEE ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

157.50

Total

Payments/Cre

dits

Balance Due $157.50




s WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
. 223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,
Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,
Family Law and Bankruptcy

Page: 1
Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc 11/16/2011
Knight Island Utilities, inc. ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00003M
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO: 8
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946
County Interconnect
PREVIOUS BALANCE $5,265.75
HOURS
10/17/2011
MRM Phone call to Mr. Skidmore, phone call to Mrs. Couture, phone call to Mr.
Noden 0.80
11/01/2011
MRM Send email to Mrs. Couture, phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.60
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 1.50 450.00
1111512011 Administrative Expenses .50
TOTAL EXPENSES .

TOTAL CURRENT WORK » ,6?’6500 ﬁwﬁf&f 2..510\,
BALANCE DUE é (;,/}qoo/ )65?? 2D w $5,738.25

K- 7 Bocrun

ay L. Gaspenus ”
J5 Y1 0.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.

PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.




LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTiL Inc.
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T Interconnect

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T Interconnect

) LMP12 e oHECK

b L e

8/3/2011

1,045.84

3366
1,045.84

1.045.84




2

Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER

PO BOX 5159

GROVE CITY, FL 34224

Invoice

Date Invoice #

7/28/2011 3

Account #

Memo

ltem

Class

Amount

1/3 OF ATTACHED INVOICES |MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES

1,045.84

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due ¢ o534




— i
Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight lslamjﬂﬁ:s/]ni/ /

Knight Island Utilities,
Dean Beckstead

WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongfut Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankrupicy

/

7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946

County Interconnect

03/31/2011
MRM

06/30/2011
MRM

07/0712011
MRM

07/15/2011

ACCOUNT NO:

STATEMENT NO:
HOURS
Office conference with Mr. Noden. 1.00
Reviewing and revising Operating Agreement. 2.00
Phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.30
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 3.30

Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CURRENT WORK

BALANCE DUE
comeany: oo

A1

R ———

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.

PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

Page: 1
07/20/2011
24224-00003M
5

990.00

49.50
49.50

1,039.50

$1,039.5C




LAW OFFICES
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP
2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DR
T. SSEE, FLORIDA 32301
F EL.# 59-2783536 {850) B77-6555 %m%gﬁf%ﬂmg INVOICE NUMBER
SUBAQUEQUS, . LLC .
DEANBECRSTEAD {(\ =
7082 PLACIDA RD JULY 11, 2011
CAPE HAZE. FL 33946 INVOICE # 45445
FILE # 45083-00001
PAGE 1
MATTER: FORMATION OF LLC
5/26/11 MSF REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM MR. BOYER REGARDING .80 272.00
NEW COMPANY: REVIEW CHARLOTTE COUNTY :
ORDINANCES : TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR.
BECKSTEAD AND MR. BOYER
5/27/11 MSF  RESEARCH AND DRAFT LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING AND .60 204 .00
LETTER TO CLIENTS CONCERNING SAME.
6/14/11 MSF  FORM LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY .30 102.00
6/15/11 MSF RESEARCH AND DRAFT OPERATING AGREEMENT: DRAFT 1.40 476.00
AMENDMENT TO CHANGE MR. NODEN'S ENTITY
6/21/11 MSF  REVIEW MR. UNDERWOOD'S COMMENTS TO OPERATING .30 102.00
AGREEMENT AND LETTER TO MR. BECKSTEAD CONCERNING
SAME
6/22/11 MSF TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MR. UNDERWOOD WHO .30 102.00
TELEPHONED: LETTER TO CLIENTS
6/27/11 MSF  RESEARCH AND DRAFT PROPOSED BULK WATER AGREEMENT 1.20 408.00
6/28/11 MSF  REVISE BULK WATER SERVICE AGREEMENT AND LETTER TO .90 306.00

CLIENTS CONCERNING SAME

TOTAL HOURS 5.80
PROFESSIONAL FEES $1.972.00
MARTIN S FRIEDMAN 5.80 1.972.00
LOMPARY: o e
5.80 $1,972.00

0, o




Venice Offices
A3 Clommeraial Courr, Suire 200
Venice, FL 34292
Phone (941) 412-1293

Fax (941) 412-1043

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc
PO Box 5159
Grove City, FL 34224

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc

09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility - Bulk Water from
ccu

Littie Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc

Qutstanding Current

8,142.50 0.00

17

DU e

‘NE WOULD APPF‘!EC!ATE YCUR
SAYMENT TODAY!

31-60 Days

0.00

Statement

61-90 Days

5,34500

Invoice Number

| :11:1].'\\“:"1 (Mhwe
Aecess Road
Englewood, FL 34224

4515 South

Phope (241) 473-6396

¢ (991 4755060

Statement date: 9/4/2012

Invoice Date Amount
P

7503 4/132012 L 2797.50
7678 6/30/2012 584500
Client Outstanding 8744260
3741.5
91-120 Days 121+ Days Prepayment
0.00 2,797 50 0.0c
e '/ !

' et

™ ‘r( A
| - —
" ___'_____._-'-"""" Ly
| / ‘.7 \"‘ -'I



\enice Othed 1"”511"'“”' wd Othee
i35 Commercial Court, Suite 200 1315 Soudch Access Road
Venice, FL 34292 Englewond. 'L 34224
Phone (9411 412-1293 Phone (941} 473-6596
Fax (941) 412-1043 ASSOCIATE Fax (941) 474-5060
EMNGINEERAS s SURVEYCRS
435 Commercial Court
Suite 200
Venice, FL 34292
Little Gasparilla Water Ultility, Inc Invoice number 7678
PO Box 5159 Date 10/09/2012
Grove City, FL 34224
Jack Boyer Project 09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility -

Bulk Water from CCU
Design & FDEP Permit 8-inch Potable Water Line Interconnect with CCU

Revised Invoice

For services rendered through 6/29/12 for continuing email and phone exchanges with FDEP on the upland and
SSL easements, and ERP requirements. DMK met with client to discuss new proposal requirements that
included the 8-inch bulk water main, booster-pump station, pole barn, and an operator's office over the water
storage tank. Revised upland easement application to reflect new pipeline route along the existing path in Don
Pedro Island State Park and UPS'ed to James Oni, PE.

Met with Jack Boyer to review new DMK proposal and directional boring options from Cape Haze Drive to the
north end of Little Gasparilla Island, prepare a map showing four potential direction drill set-up locations with
estimated distances and emailed the map to seven directional bore contractors for comment.

Altended meeting at CCU with Jack Boyer and discovered the bulk water rate was over 50% greater than
originally indicated by attorney.

Little Gasparilla Island

Invoice Summary

Contract Total Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
TASK 1-ENGINEERING DESIGN 22,500.00 3,092.50 0.00 19,407.50 3,092.50
TASK 2-ENVIRONMENTAL 5,200.00 0.00 0.c0 6,200.00 0.00
TASK 3-SURVEY 8.500.00 375.00 0.00 8,125.00 375.00
TASK 4-PERMITTING 24,800.00 280.00 0.00 24,520.00 280.00
Total 62,000.00 3,747.50 0.00 58,252.50 3,747 .50
Task 1-Engineering Design
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC2-Professional Consultant 2 21.50 95.00 2,042.50
PC5-Professional Consultant 5 7.50 140.00 1,050.00
Phase subtotal W
Task 3-Survey
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC4-Professional Consultant 4 3.00 125.00 375.00
Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc Invoice number 7678

Invoice date 10/09/2012

Sana 1 nf 2




Little Gasparilla Waler Ulility, Inc

Invoice number 7678
Projact 09-0164 Little Gasparilia Water Utility - Bulk Water from CCU Date 10/09/2012
Task 4-Permitting
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC5-Professional Consultant 5 2.00 -140.00 280.00
Invoice total 3,747.50
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Qutstanding Current Over 30 QOver 60 Over 80 Over 120
7678 10/09/2012 3,747.50 3,747.50
Total 3,747.50 3,747.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approved by:

Jay S. Johansen
Project Manager

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt

Liltle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc

invoice number 7878

Invoica date 10/09/2012

Page 2 of 2



Venice Othee Faglewood Otfice
4315 Sourh Access Road
['.ll;._',ic\\'m l, L 34224
Phone (941) $73-6396

33 Commeral Court, Suite 200
Venice, 'L 34292
Phone (941) 412-1293
Fax (1) 412-1043

ASSOCIATES Pax (941) 474-5060

EMNGINEEAS» SURVEYDRS

435 Commercial Court
Suite 200
Venice, FL 34292

Little Gasparilla Water Ulility, Inc Invoice number 7678
PO Box 5159 Date 06/30/2012
Grove City, FL 34224
Jack Boyer Project 09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility -

Bulk Water from CCU
Design & FDEP Permit 8-inch Potable Water Line Interconnect with CCU

For services rendered through 6/29/12 for continuing email and phone exchanges with FDEP on the upland and
SSL easements, and ERP requirements. DMK met with client to discuss new proposal requirements that
included the 8-inch bulk water main, booster-pump station, pole barn, and an operator’s office over the water
storage tank. Revised upland easement application to reflect new pipeline route along the existing path in Don
Pedro Island State Park and UPS'ed to James Oni, PE.

Met with Jack Boyer to review new DMK proposal and directional boring options from Cape Haze Drive to the
north end of Little Gasparilla Island, prepare a map showing four potential direction drill set-up locations with
estimated distances and emailed the map to seven directional bore contractors for comment.

Attended meeting at CCU with Jack Boyer and discovered the bulk water rate was over 50% gu}ater than
originally indicated by attorney. \

Little Gasparilla Island _ )

\ )
Invoice Summary uf" \ {
Contract !\ Totall '/ Prior Current
Description ’ Amount | Billed | Billed Remaining Billed
TASK 1-ENGINEERING DESIGN 22,500.00 | 4,690.00 0.00 17.810.00 4,690.00
TASK 2-ENVIRONMENTAL 6,200.00 , 0.00 . 0.00 6,200.00 0.00
TASK 3-SURVEY 8.5q|0.00 | 375.00 /,f" 0.00 8,125.00 375.00
TASK 4-PERMITTING \ 24,800.00 \ 280.00 0.00 24,520.00 280.00
Total "‘62.090.00 5,345.00 0.00 56,655.00 5,345.00
Task 1-Engineering Design I
Professional Services ! 1 '
Billed
Y /4 Hours Rate Amount
A2-Administration 2 # 1.00 45.00 45.00
PC2-Professional Consultant 2 29.00 95.00 2,755.00
PC5-Professional Consultant 5 13.50 140.00 1,890.00
Phase subtotal m
Task 3-Survey
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC4-Professional Consultant 4 3.00 125.00 375.00

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc nveice number 7678 Inveice date 06/30/2012




+Task 4-Permitting .

Liltle Gaspariila Water Ulility, Inc Invoice number 7678
Project 09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utllity - Bulk Water from CCU Date 08/30/12012
Professional Services

Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC5-Professional Consultant 5 2.00 140.00 280.00 ‘
Invoice total 5,345.00 / i
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Qutstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 80 Over 120
7503 04/13/2012 2,797.50 2,797.50
7678 06/30/2012 5,345.00 5,345.00
Total 8,142.50 5,345.00 0.00 2,797.50 0.00 0.00
Approved by:

Jay S. Johansen
Project Manager

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt

Little Gasparilla Water Ulility, Inc Invoice number 7678 Invoice date 06/30/2012



Little Gasparifia Water Utility, Inc Invoice number * Draft *

' “roject 08-0164 Little Gasparilla Water y - Bulk Water from CCU ' Date 07/0272012
Pre-Billing Worksheet
09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility - Bulk Water from CCU
Task 1-Engineering Design Phase Status: Active
WIP - Bill As Time & Expense Billing Cutoff: 06/28/2012 To Bill
Billing Type: Time & Expense [ Date | Units l Rate l Amount I [ Units l Amount |
Labor WIP Status: Billable
A2-Administration 2
Stelia Starns-Derflinger
Billable Time 0472412012 0.50 45.00 22.50 0.50 22.50
lyped proposal for LGIWU/Jack Boyer re: Bulk Water with CCU per Jay's notes.
Billable Time 06/01/2012 0.50 45.00 22.50 0.50 22.50
researched & printed Southwest Florida Bore Contraclors for bidding purposes per Jay's request.
Subtotal 1.00 45.00 1.00 45.00
PC2-Professional Consuitant 2
Jay S. Johansen
Billable Time 04/04/2012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00

email exchanges w/ James Oni re pursuing SSL easement sharing under the ICW and wellands
south of DPISP, same BS

Billable Time 0471272012 3.00 95.00 285.00 3.00 285.00
e

met w/ Jack Boyer and KEM for two hours on new project 8-inch wm, pole bam and managsr apl
on R/O WTP storage tank, meeling lransfered to KWK office lo talk finances, reviewed Anger

Fishing Pier proposei w/ KEM

Billable Time 04/13/2012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00
discussed LGW propossl issues w/ KEM, sent C3 lo Jim Eider as requested by CCU

Billable Time 0472472012 1.50 95.00 142.50 1.50 142.50
wrole LGIWU Bulk Water From CCU proposal for KEM's review.... $62,000

Billable Time 04/25/2012 2.00 95.00 190.00 2.00 190.
working on ADA proposal w/ Stacey M and LGIWU proposal w/ KEM

Billable Time 05/0872012 2.50 95.00 237.50 2.50 237.50
09-0164, revised response letter, compieted FDEP Upland Easement Application and UPSed
package to James Onl

Billable Time 05/30/2012 0.50 95.00 47.50 0.50 47.50
discussed project w/ Jack Boyer, set up mesting

Billable Time 0573172012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00
met w/ Jack Boyer fo review conlract and directional boring from Cape Haze to north side of LG/

Billable Time 08/01/2012 3.50 85.00 332,50 350 332.50

prepared GIS map of the four possible directionally bored sections, researched Florida DB
coniractors, prepared email and senl to seven conlraclors

Blllable Time i 06/04/2012 1.50 95.00 142.50 1.50 142.50
contacting HDD firms to get costs and consiraints

Billable Time 06/05/2012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00
discussions w/ Jeff Black from Arrow DB and Lisa email exchanges fom Gator D8

Billable Time 08/07/2012 3.50 95.00 332.50 3.50 332.50
working on HDD questions w/ several companys, survey issuss w/ Barry, mel w/ KEM and Barry
for conference call w/ James Oni

Billable Time 08/11/2012 1.50 95.00 142.50 1.50 142.50

Billable Time 06/14/2012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00
discussed new LGWU proposal for HDD w/ KEM and Jack Boyer

Billable Time 06/1472012 1.00 95.00 95.00 1.00 95.00

discussed HDD with Jack B, spoil island construclion constraints, new HDD location on south
side to CCU, raviewed oplions w/ DLF, CCU meeting adgenda w/ JB

Little Gasparilla Water Ulility, Inc Invoice number * Draft * Invoice date 07/02/201:



Little Gasparifla Water Ulility, Inc
F.oject 09-0164 Little Gasparilia Water

'y - Bulk Water from CCU

Invoice number * Draft *
Date 07/02/12012

. P - H

09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility - Bulk Water from CCU

Task 1-Engineering Design Phase Status: Active
WIP - Bill As Time & Expense Billing Cutoff: 06/29/2012 To Bill
Billing Type: Time & Expense ‘ Date ] Units ] Rate l Amount Units | Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
PC2-Professional Consultant 2
Jay S. Johansen
Billable Time 06/18/2012 1.50 95.00 142.50 1.50 142.50
discuss options w/ KEM, made aerials for mig w/ JB and CCU on 6/19
Billable Time 06/19/2012 2.00 95.00 190.00 2.00 190.00
Subtotal 29.00 2,765.00 29.00 2,755.00
PC5-Professional Consultant 5
Kreg E. Maheu
Billable Time 04/04/2012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
Correpsondence with FDEP and staff on permitting and route thru park; James Oni e-mail
Billable Time 04/12/2012 2.50 140.00 350.00 2.50 350.00
Masling with Jack Boyer to reveiw enginesring and permitting requirements for 8" WM extension —
Billable Tima 04/16/2012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
LGWA - comesp w/ FDEP andscope of services with Jack Boyer and JSJ
Billable Time 04/25/2012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
LGWA proposal w/ JSJ and review i
Billable Time 0472772012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
LGWA - proposal for env. services with Mike Conn and send info via e-meil
Biliable Time 0510172012 1.50 140.00 210.00 1.50 210.00
LGWU proposal to Jack Boyer
Billable Time 0572412012 0.50 140.00 70.00 0.50 70.00
LGWA Contract status and State Park Easement w/ Client and JSJ
Billabte Time _ 0610472012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
Reveiw allemale HDD route with Jay
Billable Time 06/06/2012 0.50 140.00 70.00 0.50 70.00
PMw/JSJ
Billable Time 06/07/2012 2.00 140.00 280,00 200 280.00
Meeting with JSJ and Barry McLeod on scope of work for survey; Correspondence with James
Oni from FDEP
Billable Time 06/08/2012 1.50 140.00 210.00 1.50 210.00
Review slatus with JSJ; e-mail from JAmes Oni and discuss stalus with Client and JSIWAM
' Subtotal  13.50 1,880.00 13.60 1,880.00
Labor total 43.50 4,680.00 43.50 4,680.00
Phase Summary Reported % Complete Date Entered:
[ contract| spent| %) Billed] %| Remaining| %] WIP Yo Bill
Labor 22,500.00 4,690.00 21 22,500.00 100 4,690.00 21 4,690.00
Total 22,500.00 4,690.00 21 22,500.00 100 4,680.00 21 4,690.00
Little Gasparilla Water Utility, inc Invoice number * Drafi * Invoica date 07/02/201;

- . am




Little Gasparilia Water Uiility, Inc invoice number * Draft*
Project 09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water y - Bulk Water from CCU Date 0710272012
Pre-Billing Worksheet
09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility - Bulk Water from CCU
Task 2-Environmental Phase Status: Active
Phase Summary Reported % Complete Date Entered:
| contract| spent| % Billed|  %| Romaining| %] wip| To Bill j
Labor 6,200.00 6,200.00 100
Total 6,200.00 6,200.00 100
3 Task 3-Survey Phase Status: Active
WIP - Blll As Time & Expense Bliling Cutoff: 06/29/2012 To Bill
Billing Type: Time & Expense |  Date Units Rate Amount | [ units | Amount |
Labor WIP Status: Billable
PC4-Professional Consuttant 4
Warren A. MclLeod
Billable Time 06/08/2012 2.00 125.00 250.00 2.00 250.00
reseach project and old files
Billable Time 06/111/2012 1.00 125.00 125.00 1.00 125.00
field recon for survey
Subtotal 3.00 375.00 3.00 375.00
Labor total 3.00 375.00 3.00 375.00
Phase Summary Reported % Complele Date Entered:
[ contract| spent| %) Biled] %| Remaining] %] wip| ToBill
Labor 8,500.00 375.00 4 8,500.00 100 375.00 4 375.00
Total 8,500.00 375.00 4 8,500.00 100 375.00 4 375.00
Task 4-Permitting Phase Status: Active
WIP - Blll As Time & Expense Billing Cutoff: 06/28/2012 To Bill
Bllling Type: Time & Expenso Date Units |  Rate Amount Units | Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
PCS5-Professional Consuitant 5
Kreg E. Maheu
Bilable Time ¢ 06/18/2012 0.50 140.00 70.00 0.50 70,00
update with JSJ
Billable Time 06/20/2012 0.50 140.00 70.00 0.50 70.00
Updale of meeting with CCU
Billable Time 0672572012 1.00 140.00 140.00 1.00 140.00
PM w/ client and FDEP for permit withdrawal
Subtotal 2.00 280.00 2.00 280.00
Labor total 2.00 280.00 2.00 280.00
Liltle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc Invoice number * Draft * Involce date 07/02/201:




Little Gasparilia Water Ulility, Inc Invoice number * Draft *
‘Project 03-0164 Little Gasparilla Water y - Bulk Water from CCU Date 07/0212012

*  Pre-Billing Worksheet

09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility - Bulk Water from CCU

Phase Summary Reported % Complete Date Entered:

|  contract| spent| % Billed]| %| Romaining| %] wip| To Bill
Labor 24,800.00 28000 1 2480000 100 280.00 1 280.00
Total 24,800.00 28000 1 2480000 100 280.00 1 280,00
Invoice Summary Reported % Complete Date Entered.

[ contract| spent| %/ Billed| %| Remaining] %) wip| To Bill
Labor 62,000.00 534500 9 6200000 100  5,345.00 5,345.00
Expense
Consultant
Total 62,000.00 534500 9 6200000 100 534500 5,345.00

Litle Gasparilia Water Utility, Inc ' Invoica number * Drafi * Involce date 07/02/2012




Venre Uthee
4335 Commuercial Courr, Suire 200
Venice, FL 34292
Phone (941) 412-1293

l'lLI\.“I!lld Otfice
£313 Sourh Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224
Phane (941) 475-6596

Fax (941) 412-1043

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc
PO Box 5159

Grove City, FL 34224

Jack Boyer

ASSOCIATES

ENGINEEARAB» SURAVEYORS

435 Commercial Court

Suite 200
Venice, FL 34292

Design & FDEP Permit 8-inch Potable Water Line Interconnect with CCU

Fax (941) 474-50060
Invoice number 7678
Date 06/30/2012

Project 09-0164 Little Gasparilla Water Utility -
Bulk Water from CCU

For services rendered through 6/29/12 for continuing email and phone exchanges with FDEP on the upland and
SSL easements, and ERP requirements. DMK met with client to discuss new proposal requirements that
included the 8-inch bulk water main, booster-pump station, pole barn, and an operator's office over the water

storage tank. Revised upland easement application to reflect new pipeline route along the existing path in Don
Pedro Island State Park and UPS'ed to James Oni, PE.

Met with Jack Boyer to review new DMK proposal and directional boring options from Cape Haze Drive to the

north end of Liltle Gasparilla Island, prepare a map showing four potential direction drill set-up Iocattons wuth ¢ ¥
estimated distances and emailed the map to seven directional bore contractors for comment. s F 2G4
| Attended meeting at CCU with Jack Boyer and discovered the bulk water rate was over 50% greater than
originally indicated by attorney.
Little Gasparilla Island
Invoice Summary
Contract Total Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
TASK 1-ENGINEERING DESIGN 22,500.00 4,690.00 0.00 17,810.00 4,690.00
TASK 2-ENVIRONMENTAL 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00
TASK 3-SURVEY 8,500.00 375.00 0.00 8,125.00 375.00
TASK 4-PERMITTING 24,800.00 280.00 0.00 24,520.00 280.00
Total 62,000.00 5,345.00 0.00 56,655.00 5,345.00
Task 1-Engineering Design
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
A2-Administration 2 1.00 45.00 45.00
PC2-Professional Consultant 2 29.00 95.00 2,755.00
PC5-Professional Consuitant 5 13.50 140.00 1,890.00
Phase subtotal 4,690.00
Task 3-Survey
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC4-Professional Consultant 4 3.00 125.00 375.00
Littte Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc Invoice number 7678 Invoice date 06/30/2012

Pane 1 of 2




Little Gasparilla Water Utility, inc Invoice number 7678
Prolact 09-0164 Little Gasparllla Water Utllity - Bulk Water from CCU Date 06/30/2012
“Task 4-Permitting
Professional Services
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
PC5-Professional Consultant 5 2.00 140.00 280.00
Iinvoice total 5,345.00
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
7503 04/13/2012 2,797.50 2,797.50
7678 06/30/2012 5,345.00 5,345.00
Total 8,142.50 5,345.00 0.00 2,797.50 0.00 0.00
Approved by:
Jay S. Johansen
Project Manager
Terms : Nef Due Upon Receipt
Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc Invoice number 7678 Invoice date 08/30/2012

Page20of2



LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
DMK Group

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

DMK Group

BB&T

e wie12 WP CHECK

3771

1/9/2013
1,747.50
1,747.50
3771
1/9/2013
1,747.50
1,747.50



——

Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER

PO BOX 5159

GROVE CITY, FL 34224

Invoice

Date Invoice #

12/1972012

34

Account #

Memo

Item

Class

Amount

FROM WOTITZKY INV 19

SEE ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

861.00

DUE UPON RECEIPT

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

$861.00




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Praclicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankruptcy

I3 \/3 (3

Bocilla Utilties Inc &Knight ISTand Utiities Inc ./ A ¢=(J .

Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCOUNT NO:
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO:
7092 Placida Road

Cape Haze FL 33946

ATTN: Dean Beckstead ’W

Counily Interconnect

PREVIOUS BALANCE

HOURS
11/27/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Noden 0.30
12/05/2012
MRM Prepare for Meeting; Review Ultilities Ordinances 1.00
12/06/2012
MRM Prepare for travel to and from and attend meeting with Messers Noden,
Beckstead, Elder and Boyer 5.00
12/10/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Doherty 0.30
12/12/2012
MRM Reviewing and revising Agreement with CCU; Phone call to Mr. Noden;
Phone call o Mrs. Burton's office 1.60
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 8.

12/14/2012 Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CURRENT WORK

T
~

12/12/2012 Payment - Knight Island Utilities, Inc. P

FINANCE CHARGE

BALANCE DUE

ik /’/L‘th_aém'(._ J&%EV\-
% é/cg'é{f/’wﬂﬁ Wi

Page: 1
12/19/2012

24224-00003M

i

19

$981.88

2,460.00

123.00
123,00
5 ™~

£ 2,583.00
——

-189.00

2.77

$3,378.65




UTTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

5 LMP12 WP CHECK

3773

1/18/2013
1,123.50
1,123.50
3773
1/18/2013
1,123.50
1,123.50

TrNIN VIERT



Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

ATTN: JACK BOYER
PO BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

11/2072012

32

Account #

Memo

item

Class

Amount

SEE ATTACHED INVOICE
FROM WOTITZKY INV 18

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

262.50

DUE UPON RECEIPT

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

$262.50




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
-t 223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770

Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,
Family Law and Bankruptcy

Page:
Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc 11/20/201:
Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCQOUNT NO: 24224-00003N\
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO: 14
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946
ATTN: Dean Beckstead
County Interconnact
PREVIOUS BALANCE $1,548.3(
] ’\ k l} -
2, | 7l
{ . HOURS
10/15/2012 )
MRM Drafting memorandum to Mr. Noden \ \ 9% 2.50
10/18/2012
MRM Phone call from client
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 2.50 750.0C
11/13/2012 Administrative Expenses 37.5C
TOTAL EXPENSES 37.5¢
TOTAL CURRENT WORK ( 787.5¢
e
oy
0/19/2012 Payment - Knight Island Utilities, Inc. -1,354.5C
FINANCE CHARGE 0.58
Jeireitiete
BALANCE DUE $981.88

S

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.




LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.
-"flight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC.

Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BB&T

@ LMP12 MP CHECK

9/20/2012

9/20/2012

3683

588.00

588.00
3683

588.00

588.00

SWHINNAN2ET L 0



Knigit Island Utilities, Inc.

Invoice
Attn: Flip
7092 Placida Road Date Invoice #
Cape Haze, FL 33946 /1812012 26
Bill To
LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES
ATTN: JACK BOYER
PO BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224
Account #
Memo Item Class Amount
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 126.00
FROM WOTITZKY INV 14 AND
15
Total
Payments/Credits
Balance Due $126.00




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY

223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770

Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,
Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankruptcy

06/15/2012

05/28/2012

Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc
Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

Dean Beckstead

7092 Placida Road

Cape Haze FL 33946 5
f/\

i"/

3
)"

County Interconnect

PREVIOUS BALANCE

05/16/2012

MRM Phone call to Mrs. Burton.

05/17/12012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Beckstead regarding status.

06/05/2012

MRM Phone call to Mr, Noden.
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED

Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL CURRENT WORK

Payment - Knight Island Utilities, Inc.

BALANCE DUE

Page: 1
06/20/2012
ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00003M
STATEMENT NO: 14
$3,721.60
HOURS
0.30
0.30
030
0.90 270.00
- 13.50
el 13.50
‘ _ 497 (28350
o--"'-___-.-’ Q l

f';-u.'.wf'l"'k____'___;_‘_::} o

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD

& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.

PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

-2,331.00

$1,674.10




Kriight Island Utilities, Inc.

"Attn; Flip
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze, FL 33946

Bill To

ATTN: JACK BOYER
PO BOX 5159
GROVE CITY, FL 34224

LITTLE GASPARILLA UTILITIES

Invoice

Date Invoice #

572212012 24

Account #

Memo

item

Amount

SEE ATTACHED INVOICE
FROM WOTITZKY INV 13

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

462.00

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due $462.00




. - . WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY .
- 223 TAYLOR STREET LYES
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,
Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,
Family Law and Bankrupicy

Page: 1
Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc 056/22/2012
Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCOUNT NO: 24224-00003M
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO: 13
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946
County Interconnect
PREVIOUS BALANCE $2,331.00
HOURS
04/17/2012
MRM Reviewing and revising letter to clients. 1.00
04/18/2012
MRM Reviewing and revising letter to Mrs. Burton. 1.00
04/27/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Beckstead, phone call to Mr. Noden. 0.60
04/30/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Noden (2), phone call to Mrs. Burton, phone call to
Mr. Beckstead. 1.20
05/07/2012
MRM Phone call to Marty Burton (left message) 0.10 nic
05/08/2012
MRM Phone call to Marty Burton, phone call to Dean Beckstead. 0.60
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 4.40 1,320.00
S naa‘/ Hw 5ocm40
; ' //3 L& UTT T
N, e e -
05/15/2012 Administrative Expenses Y ye. 66.00
TOTAL EXPENSES P A— 66.00
TOTAL CURRENT WORK it > o> ( 1.386.00
FINANCE CHARGE PN L s 4.60

BALANCE DUE St $3,721.60




WOTITZKY, WOTITZKY, ROSS & McKINLEY
223 TAYLOR STREET
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
941-639-2171
EIN 65-0602770
Practicing in Personal Injury, Wrongful Death, Real Estate,

Probate and Wills, Trusts and Estate Planning,

Family Law and Bankruptcy

Bocilla Utilities Inc &Knight Island Utilities Inc

Knight Island Utilities, Inc. ACCOUNT NO:
Dean Beckstead STATEMENT NO:
7092 Placida Road
Cape Haze FL 33946
ATTN: Dean Beckstead L(;,;'L
County Interconnect \ R &
Y %
; v
‘.L t U
PREVIOUS BALANCE !
HOURS
06/19/2012
MRM Phone call to Mr. Boyer. 0.30
FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 0.30
07/13/2012 Administrative Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL CURRENT WORK
0612612012 Payment - Knight Island Utilities, Inc.
FINANCE CHARGE ST ——
BALANCE DUE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING MASTERCARD
& VISA CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS.
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

Page: 1
07/18/2012
24224-00003M
15

$1,674.10

90.00

'1 |386-00

0.06

$382.66

ANELAL. A omes 2f ™ cactl ambis almbome amd T HilmaslctandMenmanct nat
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CAL and Accumulated Amortimation

ﬂmmwmwmmmmmmmum“m
ansc ] «  § [45500) {49, $ {22,500) § (72,000) S (45,000} $ {117.,000) § (I2.500) $ {139,500) $ {153,000) $ (292.500) $ (81000} 5 (373,500) $ {94,500) 5 (468,000)
. 8 $ $

g

Amtz, CAC s 619 619 1519 2138 § 2363 § 4500 § 3206 $ 7706 § 5400 S 13306 S 8325 $ 21431 $ 10519 § 3L9SO

Addilons 12/31/2007 _Addions _ 13/31/2008 Additiens 12/31/2000 Additions 13/31/2010 Addiioms 12/31/2031 Additions 12/31/2012 Additions 09/30/201%
aac $ (40,500) $ (508,500) § (13,500) § (522,000) § (18,000) § (540,001 $ (18,000) $ (558,000) 5 (13,500) $ (S71,500) $ (27,000) $ (598,500) $ (18,000) § {616,500)
Amtz. QAC S 11194 § 43384 $ 12881 § S6025 § 13,275 § 69300 $ 13725 $ §3025 $ 14119 S 97044 $ 14625 S 111,765 $ 1,39 S 123,159
Average CIAC $ (607,500)
Aversge Acc. Amte, OAC $ 115636
Rate of 2.5% used/1f2 year convention

Tota!
o a % 1 s 5 i T e
Capacity Charge per TeriH $§ 4500 $§ 4500 $ 4,500 $ 4,500 $§ 4500 $ 4500 $ 4500
Total $ 43500 s 22500 § 45,000 $ 22,500 $ 151,000 $ 81000 $ 94,500
o ™ 3 i e i - - »
Copacity Chorge $ 4300 $ 4500 § 4500 s 4,500 s as00 S as500 s 4500
Total s 0500 $ 13500 $ 18,000 # S 13500 s 27.000 S 18,000
BT ”"'ﬁ " Pernig {
o ey E- 9977 paeyan 0% 5 2
Toah ctiomar 80403 2000. 2013 s jo% 40 L pley!
Total customers ot 9/6/13 per billing records 70 j{ o7 2 v 89
Remaining bal Indlcates customers at beginning of 2000 f'{m 731 pgt‘ ‘/_ p' 5%‘,5 . ‘;‘G?’TM Ci»‘ 2.
The Uity exphained all general service customers were sdded in rﬂ ,-" " P“’& of 41 /L -l
exzept for 2 that were added in 2004, Therefare the 2004 numbar of customers @m"""" L 2 )/, ach Lol 4
has been reduced sinee only residentisl custemary sre required to pay b H \-(,L’ﬂ"'” ,;,41"1"“1 o O . /— £ 3 21/ ﬂ [7 s
$4.500 per the tari dated 5/22/200 ”: L ,P .’, L e A0 ! 07 T4 7
C';E'D bq.' pﬂ”j ’ N l'.r:. wt f ol O Q}J b‘f //7b 1 IJ'('{:
‘ oA % 2% P
m (;xé ,,,f«f' g ye . v e ok
7/' fr"’[ ?.-1 P/‘ u(, v v’ j F,!?""’..;\-f“‘ ,.4?‘6—
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ted: 03/10/2014 01:45 PM Late Charges Report fo, J f‘ ,' 'j;bfe, 52-/1 1

~=

LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER —i
10/01/2012 twough 103172013 INCLUDES ONLY CURRENTLY ACTIVE AND OCCUPIED ACCOUNTS FROM (METER # 2) GASPARS HIDEAWA Y TO ZINGERMAN JERRYIGAYLE
Code Count Used StartBalance  Count Charges Count  Payments Count Ajustments  End Balance
Br
BASE  BASE CHARGE 20,221.45 183 105,874.80 176 117.909.21 7 -143.65 8.043.39
WATR  WATER USAGE 177 3,923,510 5,598.10 179 20,015.93 175 22,775.57 9 -1,476.63 1,361.83
——— T e T S — ]
-oup Totals 177 3,923,510 25,819.55 362 125,880.73 351 140,684.78 16 -1,620.28 9,405.22
1 Charges s
LATE  Late Charge 668.81 e 1,441.78 115 1,001.89 48 -204.98 813.72
. . — e

‘oup Totals 668.81 162 1,441.78 115 1,001.89 48 -294.98 81372

e ———————T T e
sort Totals - $26,488.36 524 $127.332.5 466 $141,686.67 64  -$191526 $10,218.94

]I X ff(/ay

HDL-‘J P&-o éau 5@,)? ﬂq?'?_.ﬁofnj JI'quw., 5'-"\

77
144 %

L‘LO‘Z«SC&;M‘\-&LLL 6‘ \




| Golden Rule’ /

ﬂ AUnitecHealth Group Company (P4 {

Golden Rule Insurance Company \ | The benefits of the policy providing your cov-
’ erage are governed by the law of a state
Home Ofiice ) other than Florida.

Lawrenceville, Illinois 62439
For Inquiries: (618) 943-8000

In this certificate, "you,"” or "your" will refer to
the primary insured named below, and "we,"
"our” or "us" will refer to Golden Rule Insur-
ance Company, a stock company. Defined
terms are in italics.

AGREEMENT AND CONSIDERATION

We certify that, as of the applicable effective date shown below, you became insured under the group
insurance policy shown below. We will pay benefits for a loss as set forth in the policy. This certificate is
issued in exchange for and on the basis of the statements made on your application. This certificate will be
void if we do not receive the initial premium for your coverage.

All provisions, limitations, and exclusions of the group insurance policy apply to the insurance evidenced

by this certificate, even if not mentioned in this certificate.

Secretary

Policy No.: G36AGP2003

Policyholder: FACT Check the Attached Application: Ifit is not

complete or has an error, please let us know
immediately. An incorrect or incomplete
application may cause your coverage to be voided
or a claim to be reduced or denied.

Preexisting Conditions: Generally, a health

Primary Insured: Diane Boyer condition which exists before the applicable

Certificate Number: 058-017-754 effective date is not covered during the first 12
m_t?nths of coverage, unless it was: (a) fully

Effective Date: June 1, 2005 fhsc]osed to us on the application for insurance;
and (b) not excluded or hmited by name or specific

Product: Medical description. Certain illnesses are not covered

during the first six months a is i

fir ] a person is insured,
Sﬁe:“: the Waiting Periods Clause in the General
Exclusions and Limitations section,

Insured Health Class: Preferred 33579-0301

Type of Plan: All Family

Spouse Health Class: Standard

This certificate contains notification requirements. Benefits may be reduced if the requirements are
not met.

A Limited Exclusion of Aids
or HIV Related Disease Claims is set forth in Section 7

3 1 R W o or: , /,4 ' :
CIENT [RE U] 7?/0? P, ]

C-006.3-09 6/15/01
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CIGNA HealthCare
PO Box 30365

Tampa FL 33630-3365 CIGNA

Policy Specification Page Sy g

- ar
Open Access 10000/100% Y 61
Benefit Option Code: OA008

Insured: JOHN BOYER
Identification Number: See Member ID Card Policy Effective Date: 12/01/2010
Form Number: FLIND072009 Plan Number: 4700050
Benefit Option Code: OAQ008 Annual Deductible $10,000.00 Individual

$20,000.00 Family

This Policy Specification Page is part of and incorporated into the Policy identified by the
Identification Number and Form Number shown above.

Please read the copy of the application attached to this Policy. Carefully check the
application and write to:

CIGNA

Individual Services
PO Box 30365

Tampa, FL 33630-3365

within 10 days, if any information shown on it is not correct and complete, or if any past
medical history has been left out of the application. This application is part of the Policy
and the Policy was issued on the basis that the answers to all questions and the
information shown on the application are correct and complete.

This Policy is generally subject to a Pre-Existing Condition exclusion that runs 12 months from
the Effective Date. This exclusion period may be reduced by qualified Creditable Coverage from
your prior health plan. Listed below for each Insured Person is the Pre-Existing Condition End

Date as determined from the information we may have received regarding your Creditable
Coverage.

If you disagree with the amount of coverage with which you are being credited, please submit
an additional evidence of Creditable Coverage to CIGNA at the above listed address.
INSURED PERSON(S) UNDER THIS PLAN

= ; Preexisting Condition Monthly
Name Original Effective Date End Date Prémitim
JOHN BOYER 12/01/2010 N/A $266.00

VTR T /}"f) “nd5 2 V] / ; J:y
CIAKEN T TR j{%\ /&\ﬁ

P4a8 60 Q\QF >&

Page 1 of 2




Edward Jones
Simplified Employee Pension (SEP) Plans

Description
A Simplified Employee Pension (SEP) Plan is a type of business retirement plan that allows an employer to contribute
tax-deductible dollars to the owner's and the employee's retirement account. SEP IRA plans are funded in a similar
manner as a Profit Sharing plan, in the sense that each eligible employee generally gets the same percentage of their
individual compensation amount, and that percentage is at the discretion of the owner(s) from year to year.

The SEP can be set up by any type of business, including a sole proprietor, partnership, corporation (S or C), non-profit
organization, and government entity.

Contributions

« Contributions to the accounts of eligible employer(s) and employee(s) are made entirely by the business.
The contributions are a business tax deduction and grow tax deferred until distribution.
The contribution limit is the lesser of 25 percent of compensation or $51,000 (2013) and $52,000 (2014).
The compensation cap on which SEP contributions can be based is $255,000 (2013) and $260,000 (2014).
Annual contributions to the plan are not mandatory, and may range from 0 to 25 percent.

Eligibility
An employer can elect to exclude employees using muitiple requirements. The employer can require the employee to:

s Attain age 21, and,

« Perform services during at least three of the immediately preceding five years (there is no number of hours
requirement, and no distinction between full and part-time employees), and,
Have current compensation of at least $550 (2013/2014).

« The employer can also exclude those employees covered by a collective bargaining agreement (generally union
employees) and non-resident aliens.

The employer can reduce or eliminate these requirements if desired. Employers are subject to the same eligibility
requirements as the employees.

Vesting
The SEP IRA does not offer a vesting schedule. All contributions are immediately 100 percent vested to the employee.

Deadlines
An existing employer has until their tax-filing deadline including extensions to establish and fund a SEP IRA.

Rollovers
A rollover is a non-taxable distribution from an IRA that has been re-deposited into an IRA within 60 calendar days of
the distribution. A distribution from an IRA can be rolled over only once in any 12-month period, beginning with the date
the distribution is received.

Additional Information
« Low cost - The Simplified Employee Pension is an inexpensive business retirement plan.
« Requires no special IRS filing - Simplified Employee Pension Plans do not require the filing of IRS form 5500.

Edward Jones, its employees and financial advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. This information is believed to be
reliable, but its accuracy and completeness are not guaranteed. It should be used for broadly informational purposes only.
You should consult with your tax professional for advice about your specific situation.

This information is approved for use with the public
Revised 7 November 2013
Page 10of 1



Invoice

Little Gasparilla Utilites
PO Box _5159 Date invoice #
Grove City, FL 34224
11/15/2012 1364
Bill To @,‘ Ship To
Bartoe [
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
11/15/2012

Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount

Installation Charge | Replace Backflow & Value : 65.00 65.00

Total $65.00




Little Gasparilla Utilites IHIVOILE

PO Box 5159 Date Invoice #

9/12/2013 1371

Grove City, FL 34224
}.“ - Ship To

Bill To e
Jeffrey & Allison Palmer °

1320 Maury Rd
Orlando, FL. 32804

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
9/12/2013
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
Installation Charge | Installing 67" of pipe @ $5.00 per foot 335.00 335.00

Total $335.00




A-O: A-O Web EZ® Commercial Automobile - LITTLEGASPARILLAWATERCOMP... Page | of 4

osal

12-0246-00 Key Agency Inc Proposal ID: LITTLEGASPARILLAWAT Effective: 03/20/2014
Name: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER CCompany: Auto-Owners Term: 03/20/2014 - 03/20/2015

Policy Items Drivers Coverages Discounts Underwriting
Summary Final Sale

Summary | Change Coverage Options | Other Program Proposals

Upon submission, this policy will suspend to an underwriter for the following reason(s) that may result in a
premium change:

W

. Comprehensive Liability coverage has been added to the policy. Please verify
that all owned autos are scheduled.

« This policy requires UM selection form 19021 to be completed and signed.
Please attach form 19021. If not submitted at issuance, the policy may have
UM coverage revised to Stacked UM equal to the limits selected for BI.

i
#
i
H
H
i
H
i
{

1
x

hwnssvsnm st sty i

Premium Detalis

The estimated annual premium is $1,295.40.*

* Premiums quoted are subject to change based upon actual coverages requested and completed

underwriting information provided. All terms, conditions, coverages and premiums are subject
to underwriting acceptance and approval.

Potential Discounts
« Potential savings with the Paid In Full Discount is $153.62.
o (The Paid in Full discount is not available for Agency Bill business).
» Cumulative Multi-Policy Discount Utilized: 0% Maximum: 15%

Additional Notes

« Premium is based only on provided information.

. Acceptability of all proposed applicants is subject to approval by our Underwriting Department.
» Current company is Auto-Owners Insurance Company - Standard.

Billing Plans
We Accept:
Company Bill Minimum Remaining
Option Deposit Payments
Full Pay $1,141.78 . Checking / Savings EFT

https://www.aoins.com/V 5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatingServlet 3/18/2014



A-O: A-O Web EZ® C ommercial Automobile - [ JHTI‘FLGASPAR[LLAWATERCOMP...

Check
Three Pay $431.76 2 @ $431.82 P
Quarterly $518.16 3 @ $259.08 Agency Sweep
11
Monthly $110.11 @$ID?.75

Delays in ssuing polcies may result in larger payments spread over fewer instafiments. Your payment
amount My vary due to the unique sttuations affecting your account.

Policy Information

Edit Policy Information
Named Insured: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER COMPANY INC
Proposal Date: 03 / 18 / 2014
Term Effective: 03 / 20 / 2014 to 03/ 20/ 2015
Business State: Florida
Company: Auto-Owners Insurance Company
Program: Standard
Entity: Corporation
Commercial Business 1630

Score:

Premium Adjustments
Experience Rating: 0%
Merit Rating: 0%

Edit Liability Coverages

B eomeen Bodily Injury : $100,000 each person/ $300,000 each occurrence
// Property Damage : $50,000 each occurrence
Uninsured Motorist : $100,000 each person/ $300,000 each occurrence
Personal Injury Protection : Medical and Disability - $10,000 each person
Medical Limited to $2,500 non-emergency
Death Benefits - $5,000 each person

Medical Payments : $10,000 each occurrence

Name Birth Date License Number Driver Status MVR Status

Edit BOYER, JACK 01/ 21/ 1955 - Driver Ordered

https://www.aoins.com/V5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatingServlet

Page 2 ot 4

3/18/2014



A-O: A-O Web EZ® Commercial Automobile - LITTLEGASPARILLAWATERCOMP... Page 3 of 4

A driver age factor of 0.96 has been applied to Comprehensive Coverage, and a driver
age factor of 0.96 has been applied to Liability and Collision Coverages. The driver age

factor is based on the following ages of the driver(s) provided: 59.

Policy Coverage Information

Term
Premium
# Edit Comprehensive Liability $84.67
Items
Show All :
Term
Item
Premium
1993 FORD RANGER -
@ Edit 0001 $1,210.73
1FTCR10A9PTAB4135
Premium

Total Policy Premium: $1,295.40
Paid in Full Discount: -153.62
Total Premium if Paid in Full: $1,141.78 (Due on Submission)

Additional Coverage Options

Based on the characteristics of this applicant, you may also want to consider the additional options shown
below. Please select the options you would like to include by clicking the Apply button next to the requested

coverage.

Apply . Road Trouble Service

Start a New Proposal ! Printable Documents i

| Transaction Detail |

httns//www aoins.com/V 5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatingServlet 3/18/2014



A-O: A-O Web EZ® Commercial Automobile - LITTLEGASPARILLAWATERCOMP... Page 1 of 4

12-0246-00 Key Agency Inc Proposal ID: LITTLEGASPARILLAWAT Effective: 03/20/2014
Name: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER C Company: Auto-Owners Term: 03/20/2014 - 03/20/2015

Policy Items Drivers Coverages Discounts Underwriting
Summary Final Sale

Summary | Change Coverage Options | Other Program Proposals

Upon submission, this policy will suspend to an underwriter for the following reason(s) that may result in a
premium change:

« Comprehensive Liability coverage has been added to the policy. Please verify
that all owned autos are scheduled.

« This policy requires UM selection form 19021 to be completed and signed.
Please attach form 19021. If not submitted at issuance, the policy may have
UM coverage revised to Stacked UM equal to the limits selected for BI.

Premium Details

The estimated annual premium is $1,061.04.*

* Premiums quoted are subject to change based upon actual coverages requested and completed
underwriting information provided. All terms, conditions, coverages and premiums are subject
to underwriting acceptance and approval.

Potential Discounts
« Potential savings with the Paid In Full Discount is $125.50.
o (The Paid in Full discount is not available for Agency Bill business).
» Cumulative Multi-Policy Discount Utilized: 0% Maximum: 15%
Additional Notes

« Premium is based only on provided information.

« Acceptability of all proposed applicants is subject to approval by our Underwriting Department.
« Current company is Auto-Owners Insurance Company - Standard.

Billing Plans
We Accept:
Company Bill Minimum Remaining
Option Deposit Payments
Full Pay $935.54 - Checking / Savings EFT

https://www.aoins.com/V 5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatingServlet 3182014




A-O: A-O Web EZ® Commercial Automobile - LITTLEGASPARILLAWATERCOMP...

Check
Three Pay $353.64 2 @$353.70 Cach
Quarterly $424.42 3 @$212.21 Agency Sweep
Monthly $90.19 l@i $88.26

Delays in isswing policies may result in larger payments spread over fewer instaliments. Your payment
amount may vary due to the umique situations affecting your account

Policy Information

Edit Policy Information
Named Insured: LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER COMPANY INC
Proposal Date: 03 / 18 / 2014

Term Effective: 03 / 20/ 2014 to 03/ 20/ 2015

Business State: Florida
Company: Auto-Owners Insurance Company
Program: Standard

Entity: Corporation
Commercial Business 1630

Score:

Premium Adjustments
Experience Rating: 0%
Merit Rating: 0%

Edit Liability Coverages
Bodily Injury : $50,000 each person/ $100,000 each occurrence

/ Property Damage : $25,000 each occurrence
/ﬁ Uninsured Motorist : $50,000 each person/ $100,000 each occurrence
Personal Injury Protection : Medical and Disability - $10,000 each person
Medical Limited to $2,500 non-emergency

Death Benefits - $5,000 each person

Medical Payments : $10,000 each occurrence

Drivers

Name Birth Date License Number Driver Status MVR Status

Edit BOYER, JACK 01/ 21/ 1955 - Driver Ordered

https://www.aoins.com/V5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatingServlet

Page 2 of 4

3/18/2014



A-O: A-O Web EZ® Commercial Automobile - LITTLEGASPARILLAWATERCOMP... Page 3 of 4

A driver age factor of 0.96 has been applied to Comprehensive Coverage, and a driver
age factor of 0.96 has been applied to Liability and Collision Coverages. The driver age

factor is based on the following ages of the driver(s) provided: 59.

Policy Coverage Information

Term
Premium
Edit Comprehensive Liability $70.29
Items
Show Al |
Term
Item
Premium
1993 FORD RANGER -
Edit 0001 $990.75
1FTCR10A9PTAB4135
Premium

Total Policy Premium: $1,061.04
Paid in Full Discount: -125.50
Total Premium if Paid in Full: $935.54 (Due on Submission)

Additional Coverage Options

Based on the characteristics of this applicant, you may also want to consider the additional options shown

below. Please select the options you would like to include by clicking the Apply button next to the requested
coverage.

Apply E Road Trouble Service

- [gtart a New Proposal | | Printable Documents |

| Transaction Detail [

https://www.aoins.com/V5/Commercial AutoRating/Commercial AutoRatineServiet 3/18/2014





